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HEAVY FISH LANDINGS IN SEPTEMBER 

The total landings of sea fish and shellfish in September was 211,102,000 pounds valued at 
$8,474,000. This was 14 per cent more than last year in quantity but 7 per cent less in value. The 
catch was heavy on both coasts but the value declined significantly in British Columbia, compared 
with 1956, mainly due to a low catch of the coho and halibut species. 

For the period January - September, the total catch declined by 10 per cent to 1,546,020,000 
from 1,723,038,000 in 1956 and the value fell lll per cent to $68,848,000 from $77,338,000. The decline 
was more significant in British Columbia than for the East Coast. 

British Columbia - The catch of fish in British Columbia for September increased by 11 per cent to 
52,899,000 pounds from 47,730,000 pounds a year ago but the value, at $3,394,000,was 23 per cent less 
than last year. Heavy pink landings contributed mostly to the increase in volume but a small catch 
of the more valuable coho species brought the salmon value down, compared with September 1956. The 
halibut season terminated in ConElission Area 3A on September 22 and the halibut landings were slightly 
below one million pounds valued at $178,000, against 3,030,000 pounds and $688,000 in the correspond-
ing month of last year. 

The January - September landings dropped by 23 per cent to 418,826,000 from 541,573,000 and 
the value fell by 17 per cent to $26,392,000 from $31,759,000 a year ago, reflecting a loss of income 
from all the major fisheries. 

Atlantic Coast - The landings of fish and shellfish in September for the Atlantic Coast climbed by 
15 per cent to 158,203,000 pounds from 137,107,000 a year ago; the value was also up by 12.5 per cent 
to $5,080,000 from $4,514,000. A heavy yield of the cod, herring and lobster fisheries was mainly 
responsible for this increase. The cod catch increased to 75,065,000 pounds valued at $2,694,000 
from 66,122,000 pounds and $2,560,000 in September 1956, the province of Newfoundland contributing 
mostly to this increase. The catch of lobster in district 8 was 3,734,000 pounds valued at $1,102,000 
against 2,580,000 pounds and $792,000 in 1956. The take of herring was very heavy in New Brunswick 
and Nova Scotia. 

Cumulative figures for the period January - September show a decline of 5 per cent in volume 
(1,127,203,000 pounds versus 1,181,465,000) and of 7 per cent in value ($42,450,000 againbi $45,579,-
000). Statistics indicate that the groundfish and the lobster fisheries mainly accounted for the 
decrease. However, a change in the method of collecting catch statistics may also account for part of 
the recorded change. 

Inland Fishi 	- Up to the end of August, the Ontario fisheries have kept close to previous year 's level 
when an all time record was established. The catch was reported at 20,017,000 pounds valued at 
$2,234,000 versus 20,404,000 pounds and $2,428,000 in 1956. Yellow perch and smelts landings were 
particularly heavy this year but this was offset by a smaller catch, than in 1956, for blue and yellow 
pickerel, trout and whitefish. 

For the first eight months of the year, the catch in the province of Manitoba declined to 
14,642,000 pounds and $1,569,000 from 15,864,000 and $1,790,000 in 1956, reflecting a lower yield of 
the most important fisheries - yellow pickerel, whitefish and sauger. Combined results of the winter 
and suner operations in the Northwest Territories show virtually no change in totals compared with the 
preceding year, the increase in the whitefish catch being offset by a decline for trout. 

Stocks of Fish and Exports - The total reported stocks of frozen fish were 73,868,000 pounds at the 
end of September, a drop of 16 per cent compared with 1956. Bait, Pacific salmon and halibut were 
the main items contributing to the change. Smaller amounts of groundfish fillets were also held at 
the end of the month than in 1956. 

The exports of fish and fishery products for the first eight months of the year were down by 
3.5 per cent to $81,779,000 from $84,752,000 in 1956. The exports of fresh or frozen fish products 
were up generally, as well as those of salted groundfish, however this was more than offset by smaller 
exports, this year than last, for canned pink salmon, alive lobsters, herring oil and meal. 



DE LJRDS DEBARJEMENTS EN SEPTEMBRE 

Les débarquements de poisson de mer et de inollusques et crustacés, en septembre, ont atteint 
211,102,000 livres d'une valeur de $8,474,000. Ces chiffres, compares a ceux d'un an plus tOt, repré-
sentent une augmentation de 14 P.  100 quant au volume et une diminution de 7 p. 100 quant a la valeur. 
Sur les deux cOtes, la prise a etd abondante, inais, comparativement A 1956, La valeur a étd fort ré- 
duite en Colombie-Britannique par suite d'une petite péche de coho et de fletan. 

Relativement a la période janvier-septembre, La prise de 1957 a diminuC de 10 p.  100 sur 
1956 (1,546,020,000 livres contre 1,723,038,000) et sa valeur, de 11 p.  100 ($68,848,000 contre $77,-
338,000). Le recul a ete plus marqué en Colombie-Britannique que sur la cOte orientale. 

Co1ombie-Britannique -Dana cette province, la prise de septembre, en 1957, s'est accrue de 11 p.  100 
sur 1956 (52,899,000 livres contre 47,730,000), mais la valeur ($3,394,000) a decru de 23 p. 100. 
Grace principalement a de lourds debarquements de saumon rose, le volume débarqué du saumon a aug-
menté, mais sa valeur a diminué par suite d'une prise moms abondante de l'espèce plus précieuse 
qu'est le coho. Dans la zone 3A, La saison du flétan s'est terminée le 22 septembre et les débarque-
ments de cette espece sont legérement descendus au-dessous d'uçi million de livres pour une valeur de 
$178,000, en comparaison de 3,030,000 livres et de $688,000 le mois correspondant de l'an dernier. 

Durant janvier-aeptembre, les debarquements sont tombés de 23 p.  100 (418,826,000 livres en 
1957 contre 541,573,000 en 1956) et la valeur, de 17 p.  100 ($26,392,000 contre $31,759,000). Cette 
reduction de valeur réfldchissait une diminution des recettes quant a toutes lea grandes pches. 

COte de l'Atlantigue - Lea débarquementa de poisson et de mollusques et crustacés sur la cOte de 
l'Atlantique, en septembre, ont grimpe de 15 p. 100 (158,203,000 livres en 1957 contre 137,107,000 
en 1956) et leur valeur, de 12.5 p.  100 ($5,080,000 contre $4,514,000). L'abondance des pches de 
la morue, du hareng et du homard est surtout comptable de cette augmentation. La prise de morue 
eat niontée a 75,065,000 (66,122,000 en 1956) livres d'une valeur de $2,694,000 ($2,560,000),  et 
c'est Terre-Neuve qui figure principalement a cet accroissement. La prise de honiard dana le dis-
trict 8 s'est établie a 3,734,000 (2,580,000) livres pour une valeur de $1,102,000 ($792,000).  La 
pêche du hareng a éte considerable an Nouveau-Brunswick et en Nouvelle-Ecosse. 

Las chiffres relatifs a La periode janvier-septembre ont enregistré un recul de 5 p.  100 
quant au volume (1,127,203,000 livres contre 1,181,465,000) et de 7 p.  100 quant a la valeur ($42,-
450,000 contre $45,579,000). Selon les statistiques, les péches du poisson de fond et du homard 
sont principalement comptables de la baisse. Toutefois, cette dernière eat peut-étre due en partie 
a une nouvelle méthode de recueillir les données statistiques sur La péche. 

A l'intérieur du pays - Jusqu'à la fin d'aoflt, lea paches de 1'Ontario en 1957 ont conserve a peu 
prés le mme niveau qu'en 1956 alors que des chiffres inégalés avait eté enregistrés. La prise 
s'est chiffrée par 20,017,000 livres d'une valeur de $2,234,000, comparativement a 20,404,000 
livres et a $2,428,000 en 1956. Las débarquements de perchaude et d'eperlan ont ete particuliere-
ment lourds cette année, inais cette abondance a dté compensée par une prise rCduite de sandre, doré 
comun, truite et corégone. 

Au cours des huit premiers inois, la prise au Manitoba est descendue de 15,864,000 livres 
et de $1,790,000 en 1956 a 14,642,000 livres et a $1,569,000 en 1957, par suite d'un rendement in-
férieur de la péche des especes lea plus precieuses, - doré commun, corégone et doré noir. Las 
résultats d'ensemble des operations d'hiver et d'éte dana les Territoires du Nord-Ouest ne marquent 
pratiquement aucun changement par rapport a l'annee dernière, car l'augmentation de La prise de 
corégone a éte contre-balancée par La diminution de La péche a La truite. 

Lea stocks et exportations - On a signald que lea stocks de poisson congelé s'établissaient a 73,-
868,000 livres A la fin de septembre pour une diminution de 16 p.  100 par rapport A La méme date 
de 1956. La botte, le saumon du Pacifique et le flétan ont été lea principaux articles qui ont 
figure A la baisse. Dens la maine comparaison, la quantité de filets de poisson de fond a egale-
ment diminué. 

Las exportations de poisson et des produits de La péche, au cours des huit premiers mois 
de 1957, ont décru de 3.5 p. 100 aur la méme période de 1956 ($81,779,000  contre $84,752,000). 
Dana la méme comparaison, les exportations de produits du poisson frais on cogeles ont générale-
inent augmenté, de ménie que celles des produits sales du poisson de fond; néanmoins, cette aug-
mentation a éte plus que contre-balancée par La diminution accusêe par les exportations de saumon 
rose en conserve, du homard vivant et de l'huile et de La farine de hareng. 
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Table 1. 	Monthly Landings. 	Quantity and Value by Areas and Species, Sea Fisheries, 	September, 1956 - 1957. 

Tableau 1. Débarguements Nensuel.. QuantitC at valeur des poissons de mer selon Is region et l'espèce, 	septembre, 1956 - 57 

Areas and Species Quantity - Quantité Value - Valeur 

1956 1957 1956 J 	1957 Region et e.apCce 

'000 lb - Milliers de liv. $'OOO - Milliers de $ 

184,837 211,102 8,935 8,474 

49,336 51,653 1,186 1,193 
40 , 090  47,958 1,459 1,720 
28,505 39,196 1,085 1,432 

4 ,707 4,959 388 378 

CANADA-Total-CANADé. 	............................................. . 

14 ,469  14,437 396 357 

Newfoundland - 	Terre-Neuve 	................................... . 

Nova 	Scotia 	- 	tiouveije-Ecosee 	................................ . 

British Columbia - 	Colombie-Britannique 	.......... 	.......... 47,730 52,899 4,421 3,394 

New Brunswick 	- 	Nouveau-Brunswick ............................ .. 

Prince Edward Island . 	Iie-du-Prince-Edouard ................. .. 

Quebec 	- 	Québec 	.............................................. .. 

ATLANTIC COAST-Total-C2)TE DE L'ATLANTIQUE ................... ( 1 ) 137,107 

.. 

158,203 4,514 5,080 

GROUNDPISH-Total-POISSONS DE POND ............................... 99,5 6 7 105,173 2,560 2,694 

66 , 122  75,065 1,686 1,740 
Haddock 	- 	Aiglefta 	.......................................... 7,331 6,033 230 211 
Poliock 	- 	Goberge 	........................................... 5,642 4,736 116 94 

4 , 776  2,987 59 58 
124 156 2 3 

10 , 119  7,309 221 159 
136 168 4 4 
2 70  724 71 189 

Plaice 	(Rough dab) 	- 	PIta coemune 	........................... 1,923 982 60 30 
4 96  594 16 19 

Redfish 	- 	Perch. 	rose 	........................................ . 

205 6 8 -- 
Mixed Flounders 	- 	Carrelets divers 	.......................... 2,372 5,546 86 175 

14  23 -- -- Skate 	- 	gates 	................................................ ... 

37 844 1 12 

PELAGIC & ESTUARIAL FISH-Total-POISSON PELACIQUE ET D'ESTUAIRE 27,270 46,653 727 901 

24 , 228  43,100 352 474 
1 , 837  2,335 86 141 

- - - 
10 4 1 1 

2 17 -- 6 

328 222 34 26 

Herring 	- 	Hareng 	............................................. 

744 779 239 248 
13 32 1 2 

Cod 	- 	Morue 	.................................................. 

Mackerel 	- 	Maquereau 	......................................... . 

Alewives - 	Gaspareau cotiLlin 	.................................. ... 

27  125 -- 1 

Hake 	- 	Morue-barbue 	.......................................... . 

5  

.. 

.. 

2 - -- 

Cusk 	- 	Brosmius 	.............................................. ... 

Tuna 	- 	Thon 	.................................................. .... 

1 2 -- -- 

Catfish 	(wolffish) 	- 	Pois.on chat 	............................ ... 

Halibut - 	Flétan de 	1'Atlantique 	............................. ... 

- -- -. 

Witch Flounder 	(Grey sole) 	- 	Pile grtse 	...................... .. 

Capelin - 	Capelan 	............................................ .... 

72 

.. 

8 13 1 

Winter Flounder 	(Lemon sole) 	- 	Petite pile ................... ... 

Sturgeon - 	Esturgeon 	............................................. 

3 

.. 

23 1 1 

Other Croundfish - 	Autres poissona de fond ................... ... 

Eel 	- 	Anguilie 	................................................... 
Other fish - 	Autres poissons 	..................................... 

MOLLUSCS AND CRUSIACEANS-Tota1-MOLWSQJES ET CRUSTACES 10,270 6,377 1,115 1,341 

2 , 580  3,734 792 1,102 

Shad- 	Alose 	................................................. ... 

5 49 1 1 

Salmon 	- 	Saumon 	.............................................. ... 

453 415 25 23 

Smelts 	- 	Eperlan 	............................................. ... 

Swordfish 	- 	Espadon 	.......................................... ... 

121 181 5 8 

Tomcod - 	Poulamon 	............................................ .... 

" 	soft-shell 	- 	Coque ou mye 	............................... 
qqahog 	- 	Praire 	.......................................... 

317 337 133 129 

Bass 	(etriped) 	- 	Bar d'Amérique 	.............................. .... 

763 755 69 65 

Lobsters 	- 	Homard 	.............................................. 

5,950 887 89 13 

Clams, 	bar 	- 	MacIre 	.............................................. 

Other shellfish - 	Autres mollusques at crustacCs 33 19 1 -- 

... ,,. 112 144 

Scallops 	- 	PCtoncles 	............................................ 

3,016 2,586 47 43 

Oysters 	- 	Hultres 	............................................... 
Squid 	- 	Encornet 	.............................................. 

128 274 4 6 

OTHERITEt -Totai -A1JTRES 	ITEM .................................... 

259 146 .. 4 
4,304 5,389 51 76 

Cod 	Liver. 	- 	Foie 	de 	morue 	.................................... 
Other Livers 	- 	Autres 	fotes 	..................................... 

618 6 12 

Herring Scales - 	Ecailles de hareng ............................ 
Irish Moss - 	Mousse d'Irlands 	................................ 
Other Seaweeds - 	Autres herbei marine 	....................... 224 

... 20 - -- Seals 	(Number) 	- 	Phoque. 	(nombre) 	............................ - 

Other 	- 	.utre 	.............................................. . 
... 4 3 
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Table I. Monthly Landings (Con.). Quantity and Value by Areas and Species, Sea Fisheries, September, 1956 - 1957. 

Tableau 1. Débarguenients Mensuela(euite). QuantitC.et valeur des poigeons de iner scion Ia region et l'espèce, septembre, 1956 - 57. 

Areas and Species 

Region et espèce 

Quantity - QuantitC Value - Valeur 

1956 1957 1956 1957 

'000 lb - Milliers de liv. $'OOO - Milliers de $ 

49,336 51,653 1,186 1,193 NEWF0UNDLAD-Total-TERRE-NEUVE 	.................................. 

Cod 	- 	Morue 	.................................................. 35 ,088  43,207 827 935 
627 28 17 

Redfish 	- 	Perche 	rose 	....................................... 3,207 76 69 
12  25 2 3 

Plaice and mixed Flounders - 	Pile co ms une et carrelets divers 

... 

24 2,546 56 76 
30 8 135 25 11 

Haddock 	- 	Aiglefin 	........................................... 1 , 258  

Halibut 	- 	Flétan 	de 	I'Atlantique 	............................. . 

3. ,624 

85  83 2 

715 738 16 15 

Turbot 	- 	Turbot 	.............................................. . 

430 144 27 9 
1 73 -- 1 

Other Groundfish - 	Autres poisona 	de 	fond 	................... .... 

2 - -- - 

Herring 	- 	I4areng 	............................................. ... 

Mackerel 	- 	Maquereau 	......................................... .. 

Capelin 	- 	Capelan 	............................................ ..... 

Other, Pelagic & Estuarial - 	Autres, 	pelagiques ou d'estuaire 1 - -- 
Salmon 	- 	Saumon 	.............................................. .... 

- - - - 
7 -- 3 -- 

5,882  866 88 13 
Other shellfish - 	Autrea mollusques et crustacés - 1 - -- 
Squid 	- 	Encornet 	............................................. .. 

... ... 36 42 

Lobsters 	- 	Homard 	............................................ ..... 

NOVA SCOTIA-Total-NOUVELLE-ECOSSE 	........................... £1) 40,090 47,958 1,459 1,720 

Scallops 	- 	Pétoncles 	......................................... ..... 

10 ,467  12,295 347 389 

Other 	items 	- 	Total 	- 	Autres 	item 	............................. .. 

5 , 621  4,814 183 170 
3 , 393  4,301 66 84 

Cod 	- 	Morue 	.................................................. 
Haddock 	- 	Aiglefin 	........................................... 

1,644 21 37 
Pollock 	- 	Goberge 	............................................ 

Redflsh 	- 	Perche 	rose 	....................................... 3,237 128 72 
Hake & Cusk - 	Morue-barbue et brosmius 	.......................1,138 

72  85 2 
5. ,682 

233 681 65 182 

Catfish 	(woifuish) 	- 	Poisson 	chat 	............................ .. 

6 77 516 21 17 
346 435 10 14 
337 1,506 12 48 

29 556 -- 8 

	

Halibut 	- 	FlCtan 	de 	l'Atlantique 	............................. .... 

	

Plaice 	- 	Plie 	coiaiune 	........................................ ... 

10,344 16,049 142 205 

Witch Flounder 	(Grey 	sole) 	- 	Plie 	grise 	...................... .... 

Mixed Flounders 	- 	Carreleta 	divers 	........................... .... 

405  320 14 13 
. -- - -- 

-- 1 -- -- 

-- - -- - 

Other Grounduish - 	Autres poissons de fond 	................... .... 

744 779 239 248 

Herring 	- 	Hareng 	............................................. 

Other, Pelagic & Estuarial - 	Autres, pélagiques ou d'estuaire 28 37 4 3 

Mackerel 	- 	l4aquereau 	......................................... .. 

Alewives 	- 	Gaspareau 	cotsin 	.................................. ..... 

Salmon 	- 	Saumon 	.............................................. .... 

105 114 34 35 

Smelts 	- 	Eperlan 	............................................. .... 

Swordfish 	- 	Eapadoi 	............................................ 

128 153 9 10 
5 4 -- -. 

Lobsters 	- 	Homard 	................................................ 

283 333 123 127 

Clams, 	soft-shell 	- 	Coque 	ou mye 	................................. 
Cl ams, 	uther 	- 	Autres 	clams 	..................................... 

Other shellfish - 	Autres mollusques et crustacCs 53 98 3 5 
... ... 36 51 

NEW 8RUNSW1cX-Total-NOUVEAU-BRUNSWjX .......................(1,) 28,505 39,196 1,085 1,432 

6,496 6,991 162 166 

Scallops 	- 	Pétoncles 	............................................ 

261 201 11 9 
2 ,227 435 50 10 

O ther 	items 	- 	Total 	- Autres 	item 	.............................. 

3,092 807 26 13 

Cod 	- 	Morue 	.................................................. 
Haddock - 	Aiglefin 	........................................... 

473 257 10 5 
Plaice and mixed Flounders - 	Plie cousmine et carreleta divers 848 1,433 25 41 

3 234 - - 4 

Pollock 	- 	Coberge 	............................................ 
Hake 	- 	Morue-barbue 	.......................................... 

Other Groundfish - 	Autrea poissons de fond ................... 

Herring 	- 	Hareng 	................................... . ........ 12,50 25,133 185 225 

Redfish - 	Perche ro8e 	........................................ 

29. 51 1 3 
- - - - 

- - 

. 

16 -- 6 

Mackerel - 	Maquereau 	......................................... 
Alewives - 	Gasparecu coimm .................................. 

50 41 7 6 
Salmon - 	Saumon .............................................. 
Smelts - 	Eperlan 	............................................. 
Other, Pelagic & Estuarial - 	Autres, pClagiques ou d'estuaire 3 5 1 -- 
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Table I. Monthly Landin&s (Concl.). Quantity and Value by Areas and Species. Sea Fisheries, September, 1956 - 1957. 

Tableau 1. D6barguement Mensue1(fin). Quantité et valeur des potasons de mer scion la region et i'espCce, septembre, 1956 - 57. 

Areas and Species 

Region et eepCce 

Quantity - QuantitC Value - Valeur 

1956 1957 1956 1957 

NEW BRUNSWICX (Conci.) - 	N0WEeW-8RUNSWICK (fin) '000 lb - Milliers de liv. $'OOO - Milliers de $ 

1 , 759  3,000 547 890 
205  177 12 9 

29  100 1 5 
382  311 37 27 

Other shellfish - 	Autras molluaque, at crustscEs 98 4 4 2 

Lobsters 	- 	Homard 	............................................ . 

... ... 6 11 

Clams, 	,oft-sheil 	- 	Coque on aye 	............................. ... 

PRINCE EWARD ISLAND-Totsl-ILE-DU-PRINcE-KDOUARD ............ ( 1 ) 4,707 4,959 388 378 

1 ,5 12  718 45 16 
189  390 8 15 
650  676 13 11. 

Clams, 	Other - 	Iwtres 	clams 	.................................. ... 

Oyster, 	- 	Huitres 	............................................ ... 

Plaice and mixed Flounders - 	Flie corne at carrlet, divers 332 407 13 12 

Other 	items - Total - Autres 	item ............................. . 

21  54 - - -- 

14 2 487 3 18 
707 1,096 28 51 

- - - - 
Other, Pelagic & Estuarial - 	Autres, pelagiques ou d'estuaire - - - 

Other Groundfish - 	Autres poisson, de fond ................... .... 

7 1 7 620 211 177 
26 139 1 5 

Cod 	- 	Morue 	.................................................. .. 

Haddock 	- 	Aiglefin 	........................................... .... 

331 354 29 33 

Hake 	- 	Morue-barbue 	.......................................... .... 

Lob,ter 	- 	Romard 	............................................ .... 

Clams 	- 	Clams 	................................................ .... 

Other shellfish - 	Autres mollusques et crustacés 80 18 9 -- 
... ... 28 40 

Mackerel 	. 	Haquereau 	......................................... .... 

Sm.lts 	- 	Eperlan 	............................................. .... 

14 ,469  14,437 396 357 

12 , 559  11,854 305 234 

Herring 	Hareng 	............................................. .... 

Other 	items 	- Total - Autres 	item ............................. .. 

24  18 4 4 
Plaice and mixed Flounders - 	Plie co.tne at carrelets divers 224 173 7 5 

36 3 625 7 13 

Oysters 	- 	Huttrea 	............................................ .... 

477  693 7 11 
266  724 16 65 

Salmon 	- 	Saumon 	............................................. - . - - 

QUEBEC-Tota1-IEBEC 	............................................. . 

Halibut - 	FlCtan de 	1'Atlantique 	............................. .... 

277 180 27 20 

cod 	- 	}lorue 	.................................................. . 

Other Groundfish - 	Autres poi,aona de fond ................... .... 

Other, Pelagic & Eatuarial - 	Autres, pClagiques ou d'estuaire 100 85 12 2 

Herring 	- 	Hareng 	............................................. ... 

Lobsters 	- 	Homard 	........................................... - - - - 
112 72 4 3 

Smelts 	• 	Eperlazt 	............................................. .... 

Other shellfish - 	Autrea mollusques et crustacCs 67 

..... 

13 1 
... ... 6 -- 

Mackerel 	- 	Msquereau 	......................................... .... 

47 , 730  52,899 4,421 3,394 

145 136 6 7 

Clams 	. 	Clams 	................................................ .. 

409 

... 

364 37 33 
Sablefish - 	Morue charbonniCre ............................... 105  184 16 28 

BRITISH COUJMBIA-Total-cOLOMBIE-BRIEANNIQUE ..................... 

3 ,030  986 688 178 

Gray Cod - 	Morue du Pacifique 	................................ .. 

Sole, and mixed Flounders - 	Soles at carrelets divers 980 686 39 42 

Lingcod - 	Morue lingua 	....................................... 

39  42 1 2 

16 ,50 1  24,894 3,180 2,694 Salmon - Total - Saumon du Pacifique ..........................
Chum - 	Saumon keta 	......................................... 6,046 6,447 726 500 
Coho - 	Saumon coho ou argentC .............................. 6,517 4,280 1,704 707 

Other 	items - Total - Autrea 	item ............................. . 

2,081 12,868 208 1,210 
138 306 39 86 

1,655 846 494 178 

Halibut - 	FlCtan du Pacifiqus 	................................ 

64 147 9 13 

Other Groundfish - 	Autres poisSon, de fond ................... 

Other - 	Autres saumona du Pacifique ........................ 

Herring - 	Rareng du Pacifique ................................ 24,797 24,945 353 355 

Pink - 	Saumon rose 	......................................... 

Other, Pelagic & Estuarial - 	Autres, pClagiques ou d'e.tuaire 983 333 26 14 

Sockeye - 	Samson sockeye ou rouge .......................... 
Spring - 	Saumon quinnat .................................... 

397 102 40 10 
6 - -- - 

280 145 15 8 

Crab. - 	Crabe, 	............................................... 

58 82 9 13 

Clams - 	Clams 	................................................ 
Oyster, - 	Huitre, 	............................................ 

Other shellfish - 	Autres moliusques cC crustacü - - - - 
Shrimp. é. Prawns - 	Crevettes et salicoque 	................... 

Other item. - Total - Autres item 11 10 

(1) Figures not fully comparable from year to year due to a change in the methods of collecting catch statistics for the 
Maritime Provinces in 1957. - D'annCe en annCe, lea chiffres me sont pas strictement comparable,,vu que, en 1957, 
on a change le mode de recueil des statiatiques relatives A la prise dana les Maritimea. 
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Table 2. 	Cua1atiye Landings. 	Quantity and Value by Areas and Species, Sea Fisheries, Jan.-Sept., 1956-1957. 

Tableau 2. DCbarguements CunsiLatifs. Quantité et valeur des poissons de mer scion Is region St l'espèce, 	janv.-sept., 1956-57. 

Areas and Species Quantity - QuantttC Value - Valeur 

1956 	1 1957 1956 1957 Region et espèce 

'000 lb - Milliers de liv. $'OOO - Milliers de $ 

1,723,038 1,546,020 77,338 68,848 

531 , 101  458,277 12,692 11,559 
348 , 747  361,492 19,556 18,769 
154 ,032  153,332 6,501 5,733 
33 , 537  34,307 3,387 3,178 

114 ,048  119,786 3,443 3,217 
541,573 418,826 31,759 26,392 

Prince Edward Island - 	lle-du-Prince-Edouard 	..................... 

ATLANTIC COAST-Total-CÔTE DE L'ATL,ANTIQUE ................... (1) 1,181,465 1,127,203 45,579 42,450 

CANADA-Total-CANADA 	............................................. 

874 ,06 3 827,742 22,513 21,745 

Newfoundland - 	Terre-Neuve 	..................................... 
Nova 	Scotia 	- 	Nouvelle-Ecosse 	.................................. 

579,610 549,763 13,447 12,903 

New 	Brunswick 	- 	Nouveau-Brunswick 	............................... 

130 , 236  112,867 4,107 3,551 

Quebec 	- 	Québec 	................................................. 
British Columbia - 	Colombie-Britannique 	........................ 

34 ,078  32,909 613 633 
18,303 17,076 301 341 

GROUNDFISH-Total-POISSONS DE !OND 	............................... 

1 , 752  1,806 36 32 

Cod 	- 	Horue 	.................................................. 
Haddock 	- 	Aiglefin 	........................................... 

45,02 5 34,972 979 747 
4,688 5,199 131 146 
5,0 7 2  6,574 1,166 1,435 

Pollock 	- 	Goberge 	............................................ .. 

Plaice 	(Rough 	dab) 	- 	Plie 	cone 	........................... 26,802 7,241 819 222 

Hake 	- 	Horue-barbue 	.......................................... .. 

Cusk 	- 	Brosmios 	.............................................. ... 

7, 644  12,788 249 421 

Catfish 	(woiffish) 	- 	Poisson chat 	............................ .. 

Halibut - 	FlCtan de 	l'Atlantique 	............................. .. 

2,132 106 79 2 

Witch Flounder 	(Grey sole) 	- 	Plie grise 	...................... ... 

18,527 42,352 584 1,266 

... 

21  83 1 -- 
173 4,006 1 46 

Redfish 	- 	Perche 	rose 	........................................ . 

PELAGIC & ESTUAIUAL FISH-Total-POISSON PELAGIQUE ET D'ESTUAIRE 238,353 245,507 5,455 5,620 

160,963 179,933 2,009 2,122 

Mixed Flounders - 	Carrelets divers 	........................... .. 

Skate 	- 	Raies 	................................................ ..... 

Mackerel 	- 	Haquereau 	........................................ 17,027 15,771 600 580 

Other Groundfish - 	Autres poisson 	de fond ................... ..... 

Alewives 	- 	Gespareau 	coin 	................................. 16,142 11,580 155 170 

Winter Flounder 	(Lemon sole) 	- 	Petite plie 	................... .. 

1 , 625 1,241 50 52 
Salmon 	- 	Saumon 	............................................ 2,602 2,895 925 1,012 

2,687 1,402 305 139 
4, 152 5,154 1,168 1,331 

81 97 7 9 
31,348 26,753 166 168 
1,095 382 18 12 

19 26 3 2 
79 78 9 8 

143 48 22 7 
390 147 18 8 

Herring 	- 	Hareng 	............................................. . 

ILLUSCS AND CRUSTACEANS-Total-$3LLUSQUES ET CRUSTACES 69,049 53,954 16,258 13,844 

Shad 	- 	Alose 	................................................. ... 

... 

... 

44,782 39,032 14,777 12,372 
6 29 695 18 21 

Smelts 	- 	Eperlan 	............................................. ... 

Swordfish 	- 	Espadon 	.......................................... .. 

6,134 4,523 335 247 

Tuna 	- 	mon 	.................................................. ..... 

Capelin 	- 	Capelan 	............................................ .. 

Tomcod 	- 	Poulamon 	............................................ ... 

681 1,060 31 37 

Bass 	(striped) 	- 	Bar 	d'Amérique 	.............................. ..... 

Sturgeon 	- 	Esturgeon 	.............................................. 

1,886 2,593 806 1,001 

Eel 	- 	Anguille 	.................................................... 
Other 	fish 	- 	Autres 	poissons 	...................................... 

812 864 72 70 
13,968 5,031 215 88 

Lobsters 	- 	Homard 	............................................. 
Clams, 	bar 	- 	)1actre 	............................................... 

Other shellfish - 	Autres mollusques et crustacés 157 156 4 8 

soft-shell 	- 	Coque 	ou mye 	............................... 
quahog 	- 	Praire 	............................................ 

... ... 1,353 1,241 

Scallops 	- 	PCtoncles 	............................................ 

	

Oysters 	- 	Hultres 	................................................. 

25,782 19,655 392 295 

Squid 	- 	Encornet 	.............................................. 

OTRER ITEMS-Total-AUTRES 	ITEM 	..................................... 

439 1,188 21 34 
836 379 .. 11 

Cod Livers 	- 	Foie de worue 	.................................... 

20,211 22,626 240 291 

Other 	Livers 	- 	Autres 	foies 	...................................... 
Herring Scales - 	Ecailles 	de hareng .............................. 

576 1,324 19 32 
Irish Moss 	- 	Mousse d'Irlande 	................................. 
Other Seaweeds - 	Autre 	herbes marines 	........................... 

228,953 137,498 643 527 Seals 	(Number) 	- 	Phoques 	(nolebre) 	............................ 
Other 	- 	Autrea 	............................................... ... ... 38 51 
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Table 2. Cuiislative Landin&g (Con.). Quantity and Value by Areas and Species. Sea Fisheries, Jan. .Sept.. 1956-1957. 

Tableau 2. DCbarguements Cunilatifp(suite). Quantité et valeur des poissons de mer scion is region et l'espCce, Jartv.-sept., '56-'57. 

Areas and Species 
	 Quantity - QuantitC 

	
Value - Valeur 

Region et espCce 
	

1956 	1957 
	

1956 	1957 

'000 lb - Milliers de liv 
	'000 - Milliers de $ 

NEWFOUNDlAND- To ta 1-TERRE-NEUVE ................................. 
	 531,101 	1 	458,2fl 

	
12,692 	1 	11,559 

379 ,488  349,223 7,568 
52 ,434  38,615 1,420 
18 , 348  13,127 377 

595  566 73 

Plaice and mixed Flounders - 	Plie coamrne et carrelets divers 16,284 15,907 459 
1,111 470 89 

509 689 11 

Cod 	- 	Morue 	.................................................. . 

11 , 377  3,520 174 
525  152 32 

Haddock 	- 	Aiglefin 	........................................... .. 

Redfish - 	Perche 	rose 	........................................ .. 

30 , 218  26,227 152 

Halibut - 	FlCtan de 	L'Atlantique 	............................. .... 

1 , 639  1,927 428 

Turbot 	- 	Turbot 	.............................................. .. 

Other Croundfish - 	Autres poissons de fond .................. .... 

Other, Pelagic & Estuarial - 	Autres, pdlagiques ou d'estuaire 205 36 13 

Herring 	- 	Hareng 	............................................. .. 

Mackerel 	- 	Maquereau 	......................................... .... 

4,825 3,458 1,292 

Capelin - 	Capelan 	............................................ .. 

Salmon 	- 	Saumon 	.............................................. .. 

8 17 4 
13 , 535  4,339 203 

Lobsters 	- 	Homard 	............................................ .. 

Scallops 	- 	PCtoncles 	......................................... .... 

Other shellfish - 	Autres mollusques et cruetacCs -- 4 - 
... ... 397 

NOVA ScOTIA-Total-NOUVELLE-0OSSE ........................... (I) 348,747 361,492 19,556 

Cod 	- 	Morue 	................................................. 100,603 91,648 3,377 
73,675 71,130 2,537 

Pollock 	- 	Coberge 	..... . ..................................... 25,264 27,531 428 

Other 	items 	- 	Total 	- Autres 	item 	............................. 

10, 135 10,109 203 
Redfish - 	Perche 	rose 	............ . .......................... 2 2,508 16,911 519 

4,350 4,739 121 

4 ,262  5,626 1,048 

Squid 	- 	Encornet 	............................................. .. 

14 , 061  3,993 450 
6,796 10,343 223 

Mixed Flounders - 	Carreleta divers 	.......................... 2,739 19,616 97 
154 3,053 1 

Haddock 	- 	Aiglefin 	........................................... .. 

45,566  57,419 664 

Hake & Cusk - 	Morue-barbue at brosmius 	....................... .. 

... 

8,003  

.. 

8,523 260 

... 

5 , 617  5,892 79 

Catfish 	(wolffish) 	- 	Poisson chat 	............................ .. 

132 149 69 

Halibut - 	Flétan 	de 	I'Atlantique 	............................. .. 

82 70 14 

Plaice 	- 	Plie 	coine 	........................................ .. 

Witch Flounder 	(Grey sole) 	- 	Plie grise 	...................... ... 

Other Groundfish - 	Autres poissons de fond ................... ..... 

.... 

4,152 5,154 1,168 
Other, Pelagic & Estuarial - 	Autres, pélagiques ou d'estuaire 557 464 31 

Mackerel 	- 	Maquereau 	......................................... ... 

Alewives 	- 	Gespareau con 	.................................. ... 

Salmon 	- 	Saumon 	.............................................. ..... 

Lobsters 	- 	Homard 	.............................. ............. 16 , 764  14,630 6,744 

Smelts 	- 	Eperlan 	................................................... 
Swordfish 	- 	Espadon 	............................................ 

1 , 252  1,168 85 

Herring - 	Rareng 	............................................. . 

38  110 2 
Scallops 	- 	PCtonclee 	........................................ 1 ,665 

... 

2,473 715 

Clams, 	soft-shell 	- 	Coque ou isye 	........................... ..... 
C lams, 	other 	- 	Autres 	clams 	........................................ 

Other shellfish - 	Autres mollusques et cruetacCs 372 741 14 

Other 	items . 	Total - Autres 	item ............................. ... 

.... 

... 707 

14EW BRUNSWI-Total-NOUVEAU-BRUNSWlX .......................( 1 ) 154,032 153,332 6,501 

30,179 32,097 749 
2,243 1,598 89 

Cod 	- 	Morue 	.................................................. 
Haddock 	- 	Aiglefin 	........................................... 

8,585 5,136 183 Pollock 	- 	Goberge 	............................................ 
Hake 	- 	Morue-barue 	.......................................... 5,183 2,573 62 

3,290 1,924 64 
Plaice and mixed Flounders - 	Plie coIne at carrelets divers 8,243 6,826 238 
R.dfish - 	Perche rose 	.......................................... 

56  796 4 Other Groundfish - 	Autres poissons de fond ...................... 

Herring 	- 	Hareng 	............................................ 62. 588 79,074 943 
2,841 136 

Alewives 	- 	Caspareau 	con 	................................. 10,493 5,496 75 
Mackerel 	- 	Maqueream 	.........................................4,035 

. 

474 233 Salmon 	- 	Saumon 	.............................................. 403 
Smelts 	- 	Eperlan 	............................................ 1,679 731 199 
Other, Pelagic & Estuarial - 	Autres, pélagiques ou d'eatuaire 2,235 1,169 47 

7,664 
900 
272 

84 

'#45 
36 
13 

57 
9 

161 
519 

4 

956 
7 

67 
2 

363 

18,769 

2,911 
2,520 

509 
232 
373 
135 

1,314 
130 
340 
599 

40 

825 
286 
102 

78 
12 

1,331 
27 

5,263 
83 

S 
955 

26 
670 

5,733 

766 
75 

122 
44 

37 
194 

14 

970 
90 
66 

229 
92 
44 
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Table 2. Cutmilative Landings (Conci.). Quantity and Value by Areas and Species, Sea Fisheries, Jan.-Sept., 1956-1957. 

TabLeau 2. Débarguements Cuimilatifs(fin). Quantité et valeur des poissons de msr selon la region at l'espCce, janv.-aept., '56- 1 57. 

Quantity - QuantitC Value - Valeur 

1956 1957 1956 J 	1957 
000 lb - Milliers de liv. $'OOO - Milliers de $ 

10,130 9,235 3,134 2,749 
3,316 2,082 189 114 

262 773 6 28 
397 315 38 28 
715 192 90 38 

22 33 

33,537 34,307 3,387 3,178 

7,932 7,444 232 149 
1,570 1,382 51 52 
4,668 6,095 71 96 
3,239 3,331 100 104 

41 397 -- 1 

3,289 3,213 42 65 
1,709 2,115 58 84 

235 190 21 20 
180 302 5 6 

9,627 8,440 2,666 2,429 
367 903 11 26 
355 459 31 38 
325 36 31 5 

68 103 

114,048 119,786 3,443 3,217 

61,408 69,350 1,521 1,413 
199 156 41 30 

2,631 2,080 76 62 
1,279 3,256 29 68 

38,144 36,707 186 205 
2,754 2,140 114 110 

428 345 195 167 
656 376 67 41 

1,451 802 53 31 

3,437 3,269 941 975 
1,528 1,236 60 49 

133 69 2 3 
158 63 

541,573 418,826 31,759 26,392 

3,538 5,482 154 265 
4,228 4,046 369 328 

420 1,209 61 186 
23,160 20,925 5,031 3,410 
7,890 6,975 349 367 

325 397 9 17 

100,277 119,215 19,144 17,326 
15,873 16,563 1,578 1,281 
21,961 19,902 5,410 3,504 
28,957 56,476 2,611 5,299 
21,493 15,520 5,928 4,366 
11,558 10,222 3,568 2,822 

435 532 49 54 

377,900 247,007 5,411 3,624 
11,417 3,964 299 104 

3,090 2,311 320 231 
3,403 2,772 95 73 
4,884 3,434 242 181 
1,040 1,087 171 174 

1 2 -- -- 

104 106 

Areas and Species 

Region et espèce 

NEW BRUNSWICK (Concl.) - NOUVEAU-BRUNSWICK (fin) 

Lobsters - 	Homard ........................................... 

Clams, soft - shell - Coque ou nyc ............................ 

Clams, Other - Autres clams ................................ 

Oysters - 	Huttres ........................................... 

Other shellfish - Autres mollusques et crustacCs ............ 

Other items - Total - Autrea item ............................ 

PRINCE EIMARD ISLAND-Total- ILE-OU-PRINCE-DOUARD ............ (1) 

Cod - 	Morue ................................................. 

Haddock - 	Aiglefin .......................................... 

Hake - 	Morue-barbue ......................................... 

Plaice and mixed Flounders - Plie cosim.ane et carrelets divers 
Other Croundfish - Autres poissons de fond ................... 

Herring - 	Hareng ............................................ 
Mackerel - 	Maqueresu ........................................ 

Smelts - 	Eperlan ............................................ 
Other, Pelagic 6 Estuarial - Autres, pelagiques ou d'eutuaire 

Lobsters - 	Homard ........................................... 
Clams - 	Clams ............................................... 

Oysters - 	Huttres ........................................... 

Other shellfish - Autres mollusques et crustacCs ............ 

Other items - Total - Autres item ............................ 

JEBEC-Tota 1-QUEBEC ............................................ 

Cod - 	Morue ................................................. 

Halibut - 	FlCtan de l'Atlsntique ............................ 
Plaice and mixed Flounders - Plie couuiline et carrelets divers 
Other Groundfish - Autres poiseons de fond .................. 

Herring - 	Hareng ............................................ 
Mackerel - 	Maquereau ........................................ 
Salmon - 	Saumon ............................................. 
Smelts - 	Eperlan ............................................ 
Other, Pelagic 6 Estuarial - Autres, pClagiques ou d'estuaire 

Lobsters - 	Homsrd ........................................... 
Clams - 	Clams ............................................... 

Other shellfish - Autres mollusques et crustacCs ............ 

Other items - Total - Autres item ............................ 

BRITISH COLUMB1A-Total-COLOMBIE-BRITAIINIQUE .................... 

Cray Cod - Morue du Pacifique ............................... 

Lingcod - Morue lingue ...................................... 

Sablefiah - Morue charbonnière .............................. 

Halibut - FlCtan du Pacifique ............................... 

Soles and mixed Floundere - Soles et carrelets divers ....... 

Other Groundfish - Autres poiseons de fond .................. 

Salmon - Total - Saunon du Pacifique ......................... 

Chum - 	Saumon keta ........................................ 
Coho - Saunon coho ou argente ............................. 
Pink - 	Saumon rose ........................................ 

Sockeye - Saumon sockeye ou rouge ......................... 

Spring - Saumon quinnat ................................... 

Other - Autres saumons du Pacifique ....................... 

Herring - Hareng du Pacifique ............................... 

Other, Pelagic & Estuariai. - Autres, pClagiques ou d'estuaire 

Crabs - 	Crabes .............................................. 
Clams - 	Clams ............................................... 

Oysters - 	Huttres ........................................... 

Shrimps & Prawns - Crevettes et salicoques .................. 

Other shellfish - Autres mollusques at cruetacCs ............ 

Other items - Total - Autsss item ............................ 

(1) Figures not fully comparable from year to year due to a change in the method of collecting catch statistics for the 
Maritime Provinces in 1957. - B' annCe an annCe, lee chtffres ne aont pea strictement comparables, vu qua, en 1957, 
on a change Ic mode de recueil des statistiques relatives 	Ia prise dens lea Msritimes. 
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Table 3. Lsndinga, Quantity and Value by Species, Ont*rio (1) 

Tableau 3. D4barqueiuents, quantiti at valeur dee espèces Ontario (I) 

I Q U A N T I T Y - Q U A N T I T E 

SPECIES - ESPECES 	
AuguI- 

	

st 	j 	J 	
- 

an. - Aug. 
A ,'.i Andt 

VALUE - V A L E U R 

August 	 Jan. - Aug. 
Anflt 	 lanv. - AoOt 

1956 1957 1956 1 	1957 1956 	j 1957 1956 1957 

Thousand pounds - Milliers de livres Thousand dollars - Milliers de dollars 

2,451 1,910 20,404 20,017 350 262 2,428 2,234 

Bass, white - 	Bar blanc 143 128 2,938 1,823 10 6 222 149 
18 137 206 6 4 26 27 

12 

960 
8 

609 
91 

3,428 
57 

4,941 
5 

69 
1 

43 
15 

283 281 

Catfish - 	Barbotte 	...............28 

Perch (yellow) - 	Perchaude 

Total 	............................... 

Herring Lake - 	Cisco 	.............30 

Pickerel (blue) - 	Sandre 223 182 2,645 2,303 44 35 363 350 

Pickerel (yellow) 	- 	Doré colIIm.In 355 330 3,870 2,661 79 77 544 541 

Pike (Jackfish) - 	Brochet du Nord 26 31 360 287 3 3 33 29 
1 2,173 3,258 1 -- 102 161 

Sturgeon - 	Esturgeon 	............ 16 8 65 77 13 
12 

7 
9 

66 
110 

74 
79 

Smelts 	- 	Eperlan 	................. 12 

Trout Lake - 	Truite de lac 35 26 288 221 
43 64 

Tulltbee - 	Tullibi 	.............. 94 170 363 431 11 
89 

23 
50 501 348 

Whitefish - 	Corégone ............ 296 183 1,470 1,094 

Other 	- 	Autres 	.................. 233 216 2,576 j 	2,658 8 4 120 119 

(1) Published with the co-operation of the Fish and Wildlife Division of the Department of Lands and Forests of Ontario. 
(1) Publié grace a is cooperation de Ia Division Fish and Wildlife du ministère Ontarien des Terres et Foréts. 

Table 4. Landings, Quantity and Value by Species, Manitoba (1) 

Tableau 4. Débarquements, quantité at valeur dee espècea, Manitoba (1) 

	

Q U A N T I T Y - QUANTITE 	 V A L U E - VALE-UR 
- S. . 	 . -- 	 --. 	 Tn - 

SPECIES 	- 	ESPEcES 	 eptemoer 	 jan. - aan.. 	 - 

Septembre 	 Janv. - Sept. 	- 	Septembre 	Janv. - Sept. 

1956 	1 	1957 	1956 	I 	1957 	1956 	1957 	1956 	I 	1957 

Thousand pounds - Milliers de livres 	Thousand dollars - Milliers de dollars 

Perch (yellow) - 	Perchaude 	 .. 	59 	.. 	335 	.. 	2 	.. 	29 

Pickerel 	(yellow) 	- 	Doré co1n 	.. 	808 	.. 	3,589 	.. 	121 	. - 	537 

Total 	............................... . . 	2,531 	. . 	17,174 	. . 	255 	. . 	1,828 

Pike 	- 	Brochet 	................... .. 	192 	.. 	2,451 	.. 	7 	.. 	81 

Sangere - 	DorC noir 	.............. .. 	530 	.. 	2,052 	.. 	58 	.. 	300 

Suckers - 	Carpe noire 	............ .. 	174 	.. 	1,454 	.. 	2 	.. 	19 

Trout 	- 	Trutte 	................... .. 	106 	.. 	342 	.. 	14 	.. 	56 

Tullibee - 	Tullibi 	............... . . 	156 	. . 	1,577 	.. 	5 	. . 	42 

Whitefish - 	coregone 	............. .. 	480 	.. 	4,919 	.. 	63 	.. 	689 

Other 	- 	Autres 	................... . . 	26 	.. 	455 	.. 	3 	.. 	75 

(1) Published with the co-operation of the Fisheries Branch, Department of Mines and Natural Resources, Manitoba. 
(1) PubliC grace a Is cooperation de Is Division des ptcheries, ministère Manitobain des Mines et Reesources Naturelles. 

Table 5. Landings, Quantity and Value by Species, Northwest Territories 

Tableau 5. DCbarquements, quantitC et valeur des eapèces, Territoires du Nord-Ouest 

Q U A N T I T Y 	- 	Q U A N T I T E 	 V A L U E 	- 	V A L E U R 

SPECIES 	- 	ESPECES 	
Septnber 	 Dec. - Sept. 	September 	Dec. - Sept. 
Septembre 	 Dec. 	- Sept. 	Seotmbre 	flec. 	- Sent. 

1956 	I 	1957 	1955-56 	1 	1956-57 	1956 	I 	1957 	1955-56 	I 1956-57 

Thousand pounds - Milliers de ltvres 	Thousand dollars - Milliers de dollars 

Total 	...............................700 	604 	6,948 	6,888 	52 	44 	619 	610 

Inconnu - 	Inconnu ............... 3 	2 	126 	162 	-- 	-- 	B 	8 

Trout - 	Truite ...................448 	357 	2,650 	2,086 	36 	28 	223 	179 

Whitefish - 	CorCgone ............ 	243 	241 	4,064 	4,547 	16 	16 	380 	417 

Other - 	Autrea ...................6 	4 	108 	93 	-- 	- - 	8 	6 



	

469,194 	578,144 

	

36,010 	54,204 

Barrels - Barils 

	

121,6081 	147,793 

	

33,420 	93,716 

	

34,340 	490 

	

12,321 	30,634 

	

3,297 	521 

	

27,473 	20,883 

	

7,076 	- 

	

3,681 	1,549 

Cases - Caissee 

45,835 78,529 

• 	37,810 71,269 
• 	5,077 17,274 
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Table 6. Output of Main Products and By-products of Sea Fisheries, January - September, 1956-1957. 

Tableau 6. Principaux produits et sous-produits de is p8che maritime, Janvier - septembre, 1956-1957. 

Products 4 Species - Produits et Espèces 	1956 J 	1957 1 Products 6 Species - Produits et Espèce 
	1956 I 	1957 

'000 lb 
ATLANTIC COAST - C6TE DE L'ATLANTIQUE (I) 

FRESH FISH 1414. OR DR. - TOTAL - POISSON 
7 1 ,922  

8 , 631  

Pollock, Hake & Cusk - 	Goberge, 

FRAIS ENTIER 00 HABILLt 	.................. 

8 , 839  

HaddOck 	- 	Aiglefin 	......................4, 886 

morue-barbue et brosmius 	................. 
Halibut - 	Flftan de I'Atlantique 	........ 4 , 178  
Mackerel - 	Maquereau 	.................... 5 , 132  

24 , 879  

Cod 	- 	Morue 	.............................. 

Herring 	- 	Hareng 	........................ 
1 , 824  

602  
3 , 776  

Salmon 	- 	S.umon 	........................... 
Smelts 	- 	Eperlan 	............................. 
Swordfish - 	Espadon 	...................... 

FROZEN FISH 1414. OR DR. - TOTAL - POISSON 
13 , 253  

483  
1 , 659  

Herring 	- 	Hareng 	.......... . ............ 4,018 
503  

Smelts 	- 	Eperlan 	......................... 2,088  

Cod 	- 	Morue 	................................ 

FRESH FILLETS - TOTAL - FILETS 	IS 19,263 

Mackerel 	- 	Maquereau 	...................... 

Salmon 	- 	Saumon 	............................ 

8,590  

.. 

CONCEL 	ENTIER 011 HABILLE ................ 

8,220  
1 , 472  

Cod 	- 	Home 	.............................. 
Haddock 	- 	Aiglefin 	....................... 

Other Groundfish - 	Autres poisaons 
Flounders 	- 	Carrelets 	.................... 

de 	fond ................................. 981  

FROZEN FILLETS - TOTAL - FILLETS CONGELES. 77. 767 

31,765  
21,584  
11 , 430  Rosefish - 	Perche 	rose 	.................. 

Catfish 	- 	Poisson chat 	................. 

.... 

1 , 010  
11,137  

Other Groundfiah - 	Autres poiseons 

...

841  

FROZEN FISH BLOCKS - TOTAL - BLOCS BE 
POISSON CONGELES 	........................ 

20,721  
12,749  

Cod 	- 	Morue 	............................. 
Haddock 	- 	Aiglefin 	...................... 

284  

FROZEN FISH STICKS - TOTAL - BAG1JETEES BE 

defond 	..................................... 

2,913  

Flounders 	- 	Carrelets 	................... 

Haddock 	Aiglefin 
1,083  
1,829  

Other 	- 	Autree 	.............................. 

- 
1  

Cod 	- 	Morue 	............................. 
Haddock 	- 	Aiglefin 	...................... 

SHELLFISH FRESH OR FROZEN - MOLLUS(JES ET 

Other 	- 	Autres 	............................... 

CRUSTACS, PEAlS 011 CONGELES 

Cod 	- 	Morue 	............................... 
........................ 

24,334  

PoIssoN CONGEIAEs 	......................... 

2,588  
Lobster, 	whole - 	Homard entier .......... 

Scallops, 	shucked - 	Pétonctes icaillées 1,886 

Lobster Meat - 	Chair de homard .......... 
Clams, 	shucked - 	Coques écaillées 	....... 428  

Oysters. ,.,hole - 	Huttres er,tières 	....... 805  

FRESH-SMOKED, DR. OR FILLETS - FUME-FRAIS, 
HABILL 	00 EN FILETS 

. 

Cod Fillets - 	Filets de 	norue 	.......... 4132 
Haddock, Dressed - 	Aiglefin habillR 1,224 

. 

Herring, Kippers - 	Hareng habillé ....... 938  

- 1000 liv. 
ATLANTIC COAST - COTE BE L' ATLANTIQUE 

SALTED GROUNDFISH - POISSON DE FOND, SAIl 
111,346 

Wet-Salted - Total - Sale vert ......... 

	

12,786 	Cod - 	Morue .......................... 

	

8,059 	Pollock - Goberge .................... 
Hake - Morue-barbue .................. 

7,890 Other - Autres ....................... 
4,191 

	

823 	Dried-Salted - Total - SalR-séché ...... 

	

60,044 	Cod - 	Morue .......................... 

	

2,044 	Pollock - Goberge .................... 

	

515 	Hake - Morue-barbue .................. 

	

3,304 	Other - 	Autres ....................... 

Boneless - Total - DésoasC ............. 

	

9,139 	Cod - 	Morue .......................... 
Other - 	Autres ....................... 

322 
1,563 
1,203 SALTED AND SMOKED - SAIA ET FUME 

393 

	

697 	Herring bloaters (18 lb boxes - Hareng 
bouffi (bottes de 18 liv.) ............ 

	

18,453 	Herring boneless (10 lb boxes) - Hareng 
dCsossC (boltes de 10 liv.) ........... 

9,427 
6469 
1,660 PICKLED & VINEGAR CURED - TOTAL - SAUMURE 

OU TRAITi AU VINAIGRE .................. 
897 

Herring. split - Hareng fendu ......... 

	

61,719 	Herring, fillets - Filets de hareng 
Mackerel, split - Maqueresu fendu ..... 

	

21,394 	Mackerel, fillets - Filets de maquereau 

	

16,344 	Alewives, split - Gasparesu fendu ..... 

	

10,211 	Alewives, fillets - Filets de gaepareau 

	

1,244 	Turbot, 3plit - Turbot fendu .......... 
11,321 

1,205 CANNED FISH AND SHELLFISH - POISSON, 
MOLWSQIJES ET CRUSIACgS EN CONSERVE 

	

39,465 	Cod and Allied Species (48 ib) - 
Morue et espRces voisines (48 liv.) 

	

28,521 	Herring, plain and in tomato sauce 

	

10,321 	(48 lb) - Hareng naturel ou dans is 

	

623 	sauce aux tomates (48 liv.) ........... 
Herring kippered snacks (20 lb) - 
Hareng fume "snacks" (20 liv.) ........ 

	

4,214 	Sardines (20 lb) - Sardines (20 liv.) 
Lobster Meat (48 Ib) - Chair de 

	

1 ,280 	homard (48 liv.) ...................... 

	

2,162 	Clams (30 Ib) - Coques (30 liv.) ...... 
772 

BY-PRODUCTS - SOUS-PRODUITS 

19,117 
2,428 

540 
2,598 

642 

3,781 
501 

1,048 

000 lb - 1000 liv. 

161,309 
• . 	139,677 

17,050 
4,083 

499 

33,770 
25,580 
5,944 
1,879 

367 

4,468 
4,396 

72 

Boxes - Bottes 

Tons - Tonnes 
Fish meal Total - Farina de poisson 	26,661 	18 9 560 
Groundfish - Poisson de fond .............24,165 
Herring - Hareng ......................... 2 ,496 

imp. gals. - ga1.ii,. 
Oil - Total - Huile ......................1,175,034 1,250,443 
Cod (vit. & hid.) - Morue (vit, md.) .. 732,922 533,071 
Herring - Hareng ........................76,371 	185,576 
Other (Seal, etc.) - Autres (Phoques. etc.) 365,741 	531,796 

'000 lb - 1000 liv. 
Other - Autmes 
Herring Scales - Ecailles de hareng .... 	836 
Offal - Déchets ..........................35,390 	37,862 
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Table 6. Output of Main Products and By-Products of Sea Fisheries (Concl.), January - September, 1956-1957. 

Tableau 6. Principaux produits et sous produits de Is peche maritime (fin), janvier - septembre, 1956-1957. 

Products & Species - Produits et Esp&ces 1956 1957 1 	Products & Species - Produits et EspCces 1956 1957 

'000 Lb - 1000 liv. '000 lb - 1000 liv. 
BRITISH COLUMBIA - COLOMBIE-BR1TANNIQIJE BRITISH COLUMBIA - COLUMBIE-BRITANNIQUE 

FROZEN FISH WH. OR DR. - TOTAL - POISSON FROZEN SMOKED - FUMi ET CONCEL 
26 , 235  24,100 

Cods, Dr. & Filleted - 	Morues habillées 
13 , 270  13,010 292 ... 	 283 

147 624 
ou en 	filets 	............................ 

Salmon, Dr. & Filleted - 	Saumon habillA 

CONGEII, 	ENTIER OU HABILL.t ............... 

89 1  1,871 ou en 	filets 	............................ l39 . . . 	128 "Cods" - 	"Morues" 	....................... 
11,575 8,230 cases - Caisses 

(48 Ib) - 	(48 	liv.) 
Salmon - Total - Saumon ..................

Salmon Chum - 	Saumon keta ............... 1,723 500 CANNED SALMON - TOTAL - SAU}ION EN CONSERVE 1,026,300 1,403,710 
5,524  4,351 

622 558 132,228 210,269 
3,393 2,705 198,501 202,304 

363,687 750,708 

Halibut - 	FlCtan du Pacifique ........... 
Herring - 	Hareng ........................ 

319,923 227,154 
FROZEN FILLETS - TOTAL - FILETS CONCELES 4,487 5,989 10,774 12,204 

Other 	- Autre 	..................... 1,187 1,071 

to 	Coho - 	Saumon coho 	............... 
" 	Pink - 	Sau,non rose ............... 
It 	Spring - 	Saumon quinnat .......... 

609  1,156 

Salmon Chum - 	Saumon keta ............... 
" 	Coho - 	Saumon coho ............... 

BY-PRODUCTS - SOUS-PRODUITS 	............. 

1, 6 25 2,867 

Pink - 	Saumon rose 	............... 
Sockeye - 	Saumon sockeye ......... 

1 ,5 77  1,274 

" 	Spring - 	Saumon quinnat .......... 

Herring Meal (Tons) - 	Farine de hareng 

"Code" - 	"Morues" 	....................... 

674 693 36,289 23,208 

Halibut - 	Flétan du Pacifique ........... 
Soles 	Sole 	............................ 

437 410 Herring Oil (imp. gals.) - 	Huile de 
Salmon - Total - Saumon .................. 

6. 	Chum - 	Saumon keta ............... 
It 	Coho - 	Saumon coho ............... 189  250 

(tonnes) 	................................ 

hareng 	(gall, 	imp.) 	..................... 3,415,121 1,943,133 

(1) Figures not strictly comparable from year to year due to a change in the method of collecting product statistics for the 
Maritime Provinces in 1957. - D'anne en annCe lee chiffres ne sont pas strictement coinparables, vu que, en 1957, on a 
change le mode de recueil des etatistiques relatives aux produits dans lea Maritimes. 

Table 7. 	Stocke of Salted and Pickled Fish - Atlantic Coast, September, 1956-1957 (1) 

Tableau 7. 	Stocks de poisson sale ou sauus,rC, cBte de 1'Atlantique, septembre, 1956-1957 (1) 

Sept.30 SEPT.30 Aug.-AoQt 31 
Product and Species - Prodüite et Espèces 

( 

Thousand pounds - Milliers de livres 
WET-SALTED (pickled or kench-cured) - TOTAL - SALE VERT (dans Ia 

61,436 57,176 39,683 

52,934 43,615 27,590 
6,914 10,612 9,717 
1,276 2,679 2,178 

312 270 198 

21,406 16,528 8,637 

Cod - 	Morue 20,462 15,211 7,661 
648 684 624 
286 581 306 

10 52 46 

989 609 460 

saumure ou en arrime) 	................................................ 

Cod 	- 	Morue 	........................................................ 

BONELESS SALTED - TOTAL - SALE DES0SS 	................................ 

970 597 449 

Pollock - 	Goberge 	.................................................. 
Hake - 	Norue-barbue 	................................................ 

Cod - 	Morue 	........................................................ 
19 12 11 

Other - 	Autres 	..................................................... 

bbls. - barils bbls. - barils bbls. - barils 

DRIED-SALTED - TOTAL - SAL-SECHE 	...................................... 

........................................................ 

18,970 37,970 26,113 

Poltock - 	Goberge .................................................. 
Hake - 	Morue-barbue ................................................ 
Other - 	Autres 	..................................................... 

5,511 	(2) 13,283 	(2) 11,835 	(2) 
4,363 (2) 7,671 	(2) 3,544 	(2) 

Other - 	Autres 	..................................................... 

Alewive - 	caspareau 	................................................ 9,096 17,016 10,734 

Turbot 	- 	Turbot 	................................................... 

PICKLED - TOTAL - SAUMURE 	............................................. 

boxes - boftes boxes - bottes boxes - bottes 

Herring - 	Hareng ................................................... 
Mackerel - 	Maquereau................................................ 

SALTED AND SMOKED 	- 	SAL 	ET VUM 	..................................... 

Herring bloaters (18 lb boxes) - 	Hareng bouffi (bottes de 18 liv.). 303,236 401,122 327,542 

Herring boneless (10 lb boxes) - 	Hareng dCsoseC (bottes de 10 liv.) •. 10 2 882 9,231 

Figures not fully comparable, as the coverage of firms reporting salted fish stocks in the Maritime provinces has been in- 
creasing since mid-1955 - Las chiffres me sont pee strictement ccsnparables par suite de l'augmentation, depuis Ia mi-1955, 
du nombre des entreprises des Maritimes qui déclarent leurs stocks de poisson sale. 

Excluding Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve non coris. 



Page 13 
Table 8. Cold Storage Stocks of Fresh and Smoked Frozen Fish,September 1956-1957 

TabLeau 8. Stocks de poisson fraip at fume dane leg entrep8te frigorifiquee,septembre 1956-1957 

Species and Products - Espècee et Produits Sept. 	30 
1956 

SEPT. 	30 
1957 1 	Prelim, 

¼ig-AoQt 31 1 	1957 
Thousand pounds - Milliers de livres 

TOTAL HOLDINGS (All forms) - TOTAL DES STOCKS (tous produits) 87,839 73,868 80,044 

WH. or DR. SEA FISH - Total - POISSON DE HER ENTIER on HABILLE 29,100 22,892 25,188 

446 150 327 
833 1,337 1,116 
252 495 393 

Halibut, 	Pacific - 	Flftan du Pacifique 	............................ 13,473 9,647 10,811 
138 125 108 
173 545 914 

Salmon, 	Pacific - Total - Saumon du Pacifique 	...................... 10,204 6,897 8,343 
888 830 458 

Cod, 	Atlantic 	- 	Morue de 	1'Atlsntique 	.............................. . 

Coho - 	Saumon coho 00 argentd 	............................. ...... 5,853 3,451 4,794 

"Cods", 	Pacific - 	"Morues" 	do Pacifique 	............................ . 

Halibut, 	Atlantic - 	FlCtan de 	l'Atlantique 	......................... . 

294 459 524 
2,782 1,827 2,030 

387 

.. 

330 537 

143 312 327 
1,023 840 952 

Other flatfish - 	Autres poissons plats 	............................. . 

355 

.. 

45 64 

Other groundfteh - 	Autres poissons de fond ......................... . 

502 466 621 
259 142 85 

Other Sea Fish 	(1) 	- 	Autres poissons de mar 	(1) 	................... 1,299 1,891 1,127 

WIt, or DR. FRESHWATER FISH-Total-POISSON D'EAU TXKJCE ENTIER ou HABILL 6,252 6,282 6,379 

	

Chum - 	Saumon 	keta 	............................................... .. 

	

Mackerel 	- 	Maquereau 	............................................... . 

Sme1t 	- 	Eperlan 	................................................... . 

... 

143 137 152 

Fink 	- 	Saumon 	rose 	............................................... .. 

Spring 	- 	Saumon 	quinnat 	.......................................... .. 

291 

.. 

242 266 

Other 	(1) 	- 	Autres 	(1) 	........................................... ... 

290 200 203 

Salmon. Atlantic - 	Saumon de 1'Atlantique 	.......................... ... 

Herring, Atlantic - 	Hareng de 	l'Atlantique 	......................... .. 

184 352 211 
Goldeye - 	Laquaiche aux yeux d'or 	.................................. . 

Lake Trout 	- 	Truite de 	Icc 	......................................... . 

Perch 	(yellow) 	- 	Perchaude 	........................................ 1,060 657 634 
3 

.. 
9 

113 69 31 

179 116 128 
237 219 199 

- 
130 283 272 

1,673 2,177 2,368 

Herring, 	Pacific - 	Hareng du Pacifique 	............................. . 

1,949 1,830 1,906 

Pickerel, 	Blue 	- 	Sandre 	............................................ .. 

Pickerel 	(yellow pike) 	- 	DorC conlmrn 	............................... .. 

18,245 16,550 18,349 

Bass, 	white 	- 	Bar 	blanc 	............................................ . 

Cod, 	Atlantic - 	Morue de 	1'Atlantique 	............................. 7,296 5,564 6,358 

Cisco 	(lake herring) 	- 	Cico 	....................................... . 

Whitefish 	- 	Corégone 	............................................... . 

462 811 866 

Other 	(1) 	- 	Autree 	(1) 	............................................. . 

Haddock 	(2) 	- 	Aiglefin 	(2) 	........................................ 2 ,392 1,553 1,908 
Redfish 	- 	Perche 	rose 	............................................. 1,988 2,571 

Pike 	- 	Brochet 	..................................................... .. 

Halibut, Atlantic & Pacific - 	Flétan, Atlantique et Pacifique 1,470 3,133 2,471 

Sauger 	- 	Doré 	noir 	................................................. .. 

Smelts 	- 	Eperlan 	................................................... .. 

3.,141 

2,898 

.. 

2,579 2,517 
49 117 187 

Tullibee 	- 	Tullibi 	................................................. .. 

FILLETS, SEA FISH - Total - FILETS DE POISSON DE HER .................. 

522 796 1,451 
379 

.. 

495 1,254 
143  301 197 

Other 	flatfiah - 	Autres poissons plate 	.............................. 

Other 	- 	Autres 	.............................................. . ... - - 

"Coda", 	Pacific 	- 	"Moruea" 	du Pacifique 	............................... 

Other Groundfish - 	Autres poissons de fond ......................... 

Other sea fish fillets - 	Filets d'autres poiasona de mar 
.

15 9 20 

6 ,595  6,776 8,002 BLOCKS, SEA FISH - Total - BLOCS DE POISSON DE HER .................... 

6,018 6,586 7,793 
577 190 209 

	

Salmon, 	- Total 	- 	Saumon............................................ 

	

Chum - 	Saumon keta 	............................................... 

- - 

	

Coho - 	Saumon coho ou argentC 	.................................... 

	

Other - 	Autres 	..................................................... 

FILLETS, FRESHWATER FISH - Total - FILETS DE POISSON D'EAU 2,016 1,989 1,646 

Cod 	- 	Morue 	........................................................ 

110  320 344 

Haddock (2) 	- 	Aiglefin (2) 	......................................... 

795 463 253 
352 390 410 

Perch (yellow) 	- 	Perchaude 	......................................... 

196 156 39 

Pickerel 	(yellow pike) - 	DorC con ............................... 
Pike - 	Brochet 	..................................................... 

--- -- - 61 
Banger - 	DorC noir 	................................................. 
Suckers - 	Carpe noire 	.............................................. 

255 543 427 Whitefish - 	CorCgone 	............................................... 
Other - 	Autreg 308 117 112 
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Table S. Cold Storage Stocks of Fresh and Smoked Frozen Fish (Concluded), September, 1956-1957 

Tableau 8. Stocks de poisson frais et fume dana lea entrepôts frigorifiques (fin), septembre, 1956-1957 

I 	SEPTEMBER 30, I 
Species and Products - EspCcee at Produics September 30, 

1956 
August -aoOt 

1957 
-Mjlliers de livres 

412 312 309 
119 131 124 
293 181 185 

Other - 	Autres 	..................................................... - - - 

2,560 3,116 3,203 FROZEN SMOKED - Total - FUME ET CONGEL................................ 

Cod, Atlantic filleted - 	Morue de I'Atlantique en filets 1,359 1,565 1,675 

Cod, Pacific, 	filleted - 	Morue du Pacifique en filets 117 124 99 
140 439 462 
739 766 728 
205 222 239 

1,245 1,243 1,331 

FISH STICKS - Total - BAGUETTES DR POISSON ............................
Cod, 	t1antic - 	Morue de l'Atlantique .............................. 
Haddock - 	Aiglefin 	................................................. 

Lobsters, 	whole 	- 	Homard entier 	....................................) 413 
Lobsters, 	meat 	- 	Chair 	de 	hornerd 	..................................) 

409 453 485 

Finnan Haddie - 	Finnan haddie 	...................................... 
Kippered Herring - 	Hareng legerernent fume .......................... 

131 
272 

95 
296 

190 
243 

Other 	- 	Autres 	..................................................... 

MOLLUSCS & CRUSTACEANS - Total - MOLLUSQUES ET CRUSTACS .............. 

21,414 14,708 15,637 

Scallops - 	Pdtoncle 	................................................ 
Shrimps - 	Crevette 	................................................. 

MIT 6 ANU'AL FOODS - Total - BOETTES ET NOURRITURE ANIMALE ........... 

4,401 4,149 3,524 

Other shellfish - 	Autres mollusques et crustacés ................... 

385 87 355 
399 539 573 

Herring, Atlantic - 	Hareng de l'Atlantique 	......................... 
Herring, Pacific - 	Hareng du Pacifique ............................. 

8, 887 3,740 3,714 
Mackerel - 	Maquereau 	............................................... 
Other bait - 	Autre boNtte 	.......................................... 
Animal foods - 	Nourriture animale .................................. 7,342 6,193 7,471 

May include some unidentified products. - Peut ioclure quelques produits non identifiCs. 
May include Pollock and Hake. - Peut inclure Is goberge et La inorue-barbue. 

Table 9. Exports of Fish and Fishery Products, January-August, 1956 - 1957 

Tableau 9. Exportations du poisson et des produits de la peche, janvier-aoot, 1956 - 1957 

Products and country of destination (1) Quantity - QuantitC Value - Valeur 

Produits et pays de destination (1) 1956 7 	1957 1956 1957 
1 000 lb - 1000 liv. 	$'OOO - 1000 dollars 

FR,, FZN SEA FISH, WH.or DR.-Total-POISSON DR HER FR., CONG., ENT. ou HAS. .. 	46,252 	53,883 	8,775 	10,295 

Haddock, Pollock, etc. 	fr. or fzn, 	dr. - 	Aiglefin, etc., 	Er. ou cong. ,hab 	3,649 	2,901 	159 	192 

Halibut, Atlantic, 	Er. or fzn, 	dr. 	- 	Flétan de l'Atl. 	Er. ou cong., hab. 	2,429 	3,421 	917 	1,248 

Halibut, Pacific, 	fr., wh. or dr. - 	FlStan du Pec. 	ft., ent. ou hab 	 1,500 	2,801 	380 	562 

Herring sea, 	fr. or fan, wh. or dr. 	- 	Hareng Er. nu cong., ent. ou hab 	8,911 	13,308 	167 	233 

Mackerel, 	Er. or fan, wh. or dr. - 	Maquereau Er. 00 cong., ent. ou hab 	2,896 	2,903 	338 	370 

	

TOTAL EXPORTS - EXPORTATIONS TOTALES 	......................................... ..... 	.. 	84,752 	81,779 

Salmon, AU., 	fresh, wh. or dr. 	- 	Saumon de l'Atl., 	Er., ent. ou hab 	 282 	158 	195 	99 

Salmon, Ad. • 	frozen, wh. or dr. - 	Saumon de ('AtI., cong., ent. ou hab 	299 	106 	232 	71 

Cod, Atlantic, 	fr. 	or fzn, 	dr. 	- 	Morue de l'Atl. 	fr. ou cong., hab. 	...... .1,394 	1,644 	152 	207 

Cod, 	Pacific, 	fr. or fzn. 	dr. 	- 	Morue du Pac. 	fr. ou cong., hab. 	......... .678 	1,637 	105 	130 

Halibut, Pacific, 	fzn, 	dr. 	- 	FlCtan do Pacifique cong. 	et hab ............. 6,077 	7,476 	1,688 	2,069 

Salmon, Red Spring, frozen, vh. or dr. - 	Quinnat, cong., ent, ou hab 	 944 	1,372 	506 	762 
Salmon, Red Spring, 	fresh, wh. or dr. 	- 	Quinnat, 	Er., ent. ou hab. 	....... .1,488 	2,220 	790 	1,089 

Salmon, Coho, 	fresh, wh. or dr. - 	Coho frais, entier ou habillC ........... ..295 	1,315 	109 	350 

Salmon, Coho, 	frozen, wh. or dr. - 	Coho congeld, entier ou habillC 	 1,177 	1,360 	524 	577 

Belgium 	- 	Belgique 	...................................................... .. 145 	116 	64 	53 

United States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	.............................................. .. 983 	1,028 	438 	425 

Other Salmon, Pacific, 	Er. or fan - 	Autres saumons, Pac., 	Er. ou cong. 	948 	1,012 	395 	414 

Salmon, Chum, 	fresh, wh. or dr. - 	Saumon keta Er., end. ou Mb. 	.......... ....128 	108 	29 	13 

Salmon, Chum, 	frozen, wh. or dr. - 	Saumon keta cong., ent. ou hab ......... .. 926 	836 	311 	255 

Smelts, 	ft. or fzn, wh, or dr. 	- 	Eperlan fr. 	cm cong., ent. ou hab. 	...... .2,098 	1,246 	447 	287 

Swordfish, 	fresh or frozen, 	dr. 	- 	Espadon frais ou congelé, habillé 	 2,963 	3,144 	1.154 	1,150 

Other sea fish, 	fresh or frozen - 	Autres poissona de mar frais ou congeléa 	7,170 	5,115 	177 	217 

Abbreviations: dr.= dressed; fr.= fresh; fan. frozen; wh.- whole. 
AbrCviations: cong.= congelC; ent.= entier; Er.- fraia; hab.. habillé. 
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Table 9. Exports of Fish and Fishery Products (Con.), January-August, 1956 - 1957 

Tableau 9. Exportations du poisson et des produits de Is pêche (suite), Janvier-soot, 1956 - 1957 

Products and country of destination (1) 

Produits et pays de destination (1) 

Quantity - Quantité Value - Valeur 

1956 T 1957 1956 1957 

'000 lb - 1000 liv. $'OOO - 	1000 dollars 
FR., & FROZEN FRESHWATER FISH, Wit, or DR. - Total - POISSON D'EU DOUCK FRAIS 
El CONGELE, 	ENTIER OU 	HABILLE 	............................................... 36,545 31,850 9,249 8,690 

Eels, 	fresh or frozen, wh. or dr. - 	Anguille fr. ou cong., ent. ou hab. 	- 161 132 40 38 
96 44 25 15 

... 61 73 14 17 
Herring, 	Lake, 	Er. 	or fzn, wh. 	or dr. 	- 	Cisco, 	fr., 	cong., 	ent. 	ou hab. 281 

. 

57 41 13 
Perch, 	Er. 	or Ezn, wh. 	or dr. 	- 	Perche Er. 	ou cong., 	ent. 	ou hab. 	........ .2019 1,287 336 223 
Pickerel, 	Er. 	or 	fzn, wh. 	or dr. 	- 	Doré fr. 	ou Cong., 	ent. 	ou hab. 	....... .9,894 7,089 2,180 1,847 

	

Germany West - 	Allemagne 	occidentale 	.................................... . 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	.......................................... . . 

Pike, fresh or frozen, wh. 	or dr. - 	Brochet Er. 	ou cong., ent. ou hab. 1,644 1,333 201 177 
Sauger, 	Er. or fzn, wh. 	or dr. 	- 	Bore noir Er. ou Cong., cot. 	ou hab 2,091 1,678 463 407 
Sturgeon, 	Er. 	or fzn, wh. or dr. 	- 	Esturgeon Er. 	ou cong., cot. ou hab. 351 400 362 425 
Trout, 	Er. 	or 	fan, wh. 	or dr. 	- 	Truite 	Er. 	ou cong., 	ent. 	ou hab. 	........ 2,029 1,434 717 521 

Tullibee, 	fresh or 	frozen - 	Tullibi 	frais ou 	congel.e 	......................111 

. 

116 18 30 
Whitefish, 	fresh 	- 	Corégone 	frais 	......................................... 9.  600 9,587 3,369 3,304 

1,675 2,096 575 676 
Other freshwater fish, 	Er. or fzn - 	Autres, 	frais ou congelés 	............. 6,689 6,524 947 997 

76,011 78,255 15,778 16,263 

Fillets of Cod, Atlantic, 	fresh - 	Filets frais de morue de I'Atlantique 4,174 3,687 850 757 
Fillets of Cod, Atlantic, Frozen - 	Filets congelés de morue de PAct ...... 15,507 18,169 2,823 3,241 
Fillets of Haddock, 	fresh - 	Filets 	frais d'aiglefin 	....................... 1,531 758 337 182 
Fillets of Haddock, 	frozen - 	Fillets congeles d'aiglefin 	.................. 14,425 16,954 2,929 3,366 
Fillets of Catfish, 	Er. or fzn - 	Filets Er., 	cong. de poisson chat 1,110 1,177 303 333 
Fillets of Redfish 	fzn - 	Filets congelés de perche rose .................. 6,528 5,671 1,293 1,052 
Fillets, 	Pollock, Hake, 	etc. 	Er., 	fzn - 	Filets, 	Er,, 	cong., goberge,etc 1,047 446 193 78 

11,219 13,582 2,099 2,462 
9,886 5,224 1,758 967 

Fish blocks. Other, 	fiozen - 	Blocs congeles d'autres poissons ............. 356 1,327 52 307 
1,023 939 310 290 
8,760 9,722 2,660 2,973 

214 270 114 162 Fillets of Salmon, 	Er. or fzn - 	Filets Er. ou cong. de saumon ............. 
Other sea fish fillets, 	Er. or fzn - 	Autres filets frais ou congelés 231 329 57 93 

9,785 11,103 3,953 4,413 

Fillets of Pickerel, fresh or frozen - 	Filets frais ou congelés de doré 4,787 4,765 2,281 2,436 
Fillets of Pike, 	fresh or frozen - 	Filets frais ou congelés de brochet 1,310 1,445 397 450 
Fillets of Whitefish, 	fr. or fzn - 	Filets Er. ou cong. de corégone 852 979 286 339 
Other freshwater fish fillets - 	Filets d'autres poissons d'eau douce 2,836 3,914 989 1,188 

Whitefish, 	frozen 	CorCgone 	congelé 	...................................... 

SEA FISH. FILLETS & BLOCKS - Total - FILETS. BLOCS (POISSON DE HER) 	.......... 

SMOKED FISH - 	Total 	- 	POISSON FUM 	........... . .............................. 8,661 5,557 1,180 977 

7,024 3,709 760 478 
3,152 2,112 341 264 

Haiti 	- 	HaYti 	........................................................... 3,572 1,458 387 195 

Fish blocks, 	Cod, 	Frozen 	Blocs congelCs de morue 	........................ 

Herring boneless (salted, smoked) - 	Hareng dCsossC (sale, fume) 96 203 20 49 

Fish blocks, Haddock, 	frozen - 	Blocs congelés d'aiglefin .................. 

256 325 43 62 

Fillets of Flatfish, 	fresh - 	Filets 	frais de poisson p1st 	................. 

1,084 1,107 267 277 

Fillets of Flatfish, 	frozen - 	Filets congeles de poisson p1st ............. 

Other Smoked - 	Autres produits 	fumes 	...................................... 201 213 90 111 

FRESHWATER FISH FILLETS - Total - FILETS DE POISSON D'EAIJ DOUCE .............. 

63,088 70,495 9,912 11.545 

4,302 4,740 1,066 1,218 
3,321 

. 

3,627 801 932 

Herring blosters (salted, 	smoked) - 	Hareng bouffi (sale, 	fume) 	............ 

680 575 181 145 

	

Dominican Republic - 	Republique Dominicaine 	............................. 

Cod, 	Salted boneless - 	Morue dCsossCe salCe 	............................... 

Cod, Light Salted over 	43% M.C. - 	Morue leg. salée, plus de 43Zd'hwn. 431 461 74 83 

Sea Herring Kippered - 	Hareng de mer legCrement fume ...................... 

Cod, Light Salted, 437, M.C. or lese - 	Morue leg. 	salée, 437, d'hum.ou moms 21,230 24,888 3,162 3,933 

Fillets of Cod Smoked - 	Filets 	fumes de morue ............................. 

1,807 1,266 240 176 

SALTED GROUNDFISH - Total - POISSON DE FOND SALE' 	............................ 

7,815 7,623 1,132 1,194 
901 965 138 151 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	.............................................. 
Puerto Rico - 	Porto-Rico 	................................................ 

Trinidad and Tobago - 	La TrinitC et Tabago .............................. 
1,896 1,372 260 203 

	

Barbados 	- 	La 	Barbade 	................................................... 

	

Jamaica 	- 	La 	Jamsque 	................................................... 

608 1,208 125 227 

Leeward and Windward Is. - 	lIes du Vent et sous le Vent ................. 

2,623 4,568 496 832 
Italy 	- 	Italic 	.......................................................... 

5,088 6,274 678 891 
Spain 	- 	Espagne 	......................................................... 
Puerto 	Rico 	- 	Porto-Rico 	................................................ 
United States - 	Etats-Unte 	.............................................. 331 242 69 50 
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Table 9. Exports of Fish and Fishery Products (Con.), January-August, 1956 - 1957 

Tableau 9. Exportations du poisson et dee produits de is pche (suite), janvier-aoflt, 1956 - 1957 

Products and country of destination (1) 

Produita et pays de destination (1) 

Quantity - Quantité Value - Valeur 

1956 1957 1956 1957 

SALTED GROUNDFISH (concluded) - POISSON DE FOND (fin) 1 000 lb - 1000 liv. $'OOO - 1000 dollare 
Cod, Heavy Salted, 437. M.C. or lees - 	Morue fortement aalée, 

23,267 27,025 3,644 4,343 
2,093 4,317 309 708 
2,060 1,626 356 284 

747 1,133 106 171 
8,501 8,481 1,364 1,436 

1,165 896 207 165 
784 859 157 175 

43% 	d'humidité 	ou 	moin 	................................................... 

6,817 8,229 966 1,173 
557 298 94 45 

Haiti 	- 	Hati 	............................................................ 

Cod, Heavy Salted, 43-457. M.C. 	- 	Morue fort. 	salée, 43-457. d'huinidité 1,066 2,401 135 322 

Panama 	- 	Panama 	............................................................ 

823 816 96 105 

United States 	- 	Etata-Unis 	................................................ 

201 406 34 62 
Puerto 	Rico 	- 	Porto-Rico 	.................................................. 

Cod, Heavy Salted, 45-507. M.C. 	- 	Morue fort. 	salée, 45-507. d'humjdjté 686 793 110 130 

Jamaica 	- 	L.a 	Jama'ique 	..................................................... 
Trinidad 	- 	La 	Trinité 	.................................................... 

United 	States 	- 	Etata-Unis 	................................................ 

Cod, Wet Salted, over 507. M.C. - 	)lorue estee, plus de 507. d'humiditC 2,123 2,073 258 214 

Cuba 	- 	Cuba 	.............................................................. 

Haddock, Hake & Cusk, dried salted - 	Aigtefin, morue-barbue at 
1,475 1,767 223 288 

316 412 49 67 

Puerto 	Rico 	- 	Porto-Rico 	................................................. 

Leeward and Windward Is. - 	lies du Vent et sous le Vent ................... 
827 938 123 151 

Leeward & Windward Is 	- 	lies do Vent et sous La Vent ..................... 

Dominican Republic - 	Republique Dominicaine 	............................... 

8,205 6,197 1,209 998 
1,233 1,441 187 234 

505 436 71 69 
812 169 123 30 

Pollock, 	dried 	a1ted - 	Goberge 	salCe-séchCe 	............................... 

4,693 3,596 693 584 

Leeward and Windward Is. 	- 	Iles du Vent et sous le Vent ................... 

77 6  450 109 64 

brosmius, 	sales 	sCchCs 	..................................................... 

303 150 31 16 

18,413 14,829 1,895 1,704 

Dominican Republic - 	Republique Dosilnicaine 	.............................. 

Dry salted Herring and Chum - 	Hareng et Saumon keta sales A sec - 486 - 27 

Puerto 	Rico 	- 	Porto-Rico 	.................................................. 

5,297 1,999 336 148 
716 624 45 44 

4,243 1,136 268 83 

British Cuiana 	- 	Guyana britannique 	...................................... 

Jamaica 	- 	La 	Jamatque 	...................................................... 

668 310 60 29 
1,752 2,221 141 191 

Other groundfish salted - 	Autres poisaons de fond sales ..................... 

950 1,544 72 129 

PICKLED AND DRY SALTED - 	Total - SAIJ34JRE ET SAL 	X SEC ....................... 

1,917 1,251 274 156 

Cuba 	- 	Cuba 	............................................................... 

	

Alewives 	Pickled 	- 	Gasparot 	sausiurC 	........................................ 

1,280 1,418 106 144 

Haiti 	- 	Ha,:ti 	............................................................ 

3,170 3,193 364 361 
3,512 3,237 428 430 

Herring, 	pickled split 	- 	Hareng 	fendu et ssuu,jrC 	............................ 

2,844 2,748 342 357 

Herring, 	vinegar cured, 	dr. 	- 	Hareng hab., 	traité au vinaigre 	............... 
Herring, vinegar cured, 	fillets - 	Filets de hareng, su vinaigre ............. 

585 381 105 62 

Jamaica 	- 	La 	Jama'lque 	.................................................... 

Salmon, mild cured, pickled - 	Saumon legCreinent traitC A La saumure 144 260 69 148 

Jamaica 	- 	La 	Jainatque 	...................................................... 

50  64 26 39 

Herring, 	pickled headless - 	Hareng etCtC at saumurC .......................... 

Herring, 	pickled 	fillets - 	Filets de hareng saumurés 	....................... 

Belgium 	- 	Belgique 	.......................................................... 
Other, pickled or vinegar cured - 	Autres, saunsirCs ou au vinaigre 88 73 12 8 

22,830 15,478 6,826 4,710 

Mackerel, 	pickled split - 	Maquereau fendu, 	saumurC 	......................... 

Mackerel, pickled filleted - 	Maquereau en filets saumurC ..................... 

636 774 103 140 
276 186 38 24 

Herring, 	sea, 	canned - 	Hareng de mar en conserve 	........................... 

263 

6. 782 

456 52 95 

CANNED FISH - Total - POISSON EN CONSERVE 	.................................... 

.i Jamaica 	- 	La 	ama'fque 	.................................................... 

	

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	............................................... 

	

Sardines, 	canned - 	Sardines en conserve 	.................................. 7,141 1,315 1,384 
1,071 973 236 211 

386 95 77 
Union of South Africa - 	Union Sud-Africatne 	............................. 

Jamaica 	- 	La 	Jameique 	.................................................. 1,425 

. 

1,306 267 251 
British Guiana 	- 	Guyana 	britannique 	.....................................490 

871 623 170 122 Trinidad and Tobago - 	La TrinitC at Tabago 	.............................. 
Leeward and Windward Is. 	- 	Iles du Vent at sous le Vent ................. 379 335 73 64 

603 663 101 108 

648 828 406 552 

Cuba 	- 	Cuba 	............................................................. 

116 20 89 

	

Salmon, Sockeye, 	canned - 	Saumon sockeye en conserve ...................... 

	

United Kingdom 	- 	Royauiee-Uni 	............................................ 3 6 
78 52 52 Australia 	- 	Australie 	................................................... 81 

New 	Zealand - 	Nouvel,le-ZClande 	.......................................... 303 252 182 163 
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Table 9. Exports of Fish and Fishery Products (Concl.), January-August, 1956 - 1957 

Tableau 9. Exportations du poisson at des produits de Is pêche (fin), janvier-aoot, 1956 - 1957 

Products and country of destination (1) 

Produits et pays de destination (1) 

Quantity - Quantit Value - Valeur 

1956 1957 1956 1957 

CANNED FISH (Concluded) - POISSON EN CONSERVE (Pin) '000 lb - 1000 liv, $'OOO - 1000 dollard 

802 861 401 464 
211 207 115 102 
140 150 68 90 
187 118 86 65 

United Kingdom - 	Royaume-Uni 	............................................ .. 

Salmon, 	Pink, 	canned - 	Saumon rose en conserve ............................ 1 2, 139  3,500 4,073 1,358 

Australia 	- 	Australie 	................................................... .. 

New 	Zealand - 	Nouvelle-Zélande 	.......................................... .. 

1 85 19 66 8 
3 85 

.. 455 
290 132 120 

United 	Kingdom 	- 	Royauine-Uni 	............................................ . 

Zél New Zealand 	- 	Nouvelle-ande 	......................................... 1,020 491 416 
Belgium 	- 	Belgique 	...................................................... . ..1,491 857 493 329 

664 255 198 94 
264 115 83 41 

Salmon, 	Coho, 	canned - 	Saumon coho 	........................................ .. 

215 52 74 20 
459 - 144 - 

5,412 - 1,871 - 

Australia 	- 	Australie 	................................................... . 

1,443 1,927 407 662 
9 89 2 29 

67 238 18 83 
193 163 61 61 

Philippines 	- 	Phitlippines 	.............................................. .. 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Uni 	.............................................. . 

25 3  299 68 97 

Other Pacific Salmon, canned - 	Autres saumons du Pacifique, en conserve ., 274 299 96 112 
21  25 10 15 

France 	- 	France 	......................................................... ... 

	

Italy 	- 	Italie 	.......................................................... ... 

Salmon, Chum, 	Canned - 	Saumon keta en conserve 	............................ . 

10 6  148 25 38 

Netherlands 	- 	Pays-Bee 	.................................................. ... 

25 , 089  24,563 16,771 15,773 

United Kingdom - 	Royaume-LJni 	............................................ .... 

Trinidad and Tobago - 	La Trinité et Tabago .............................. ... 

Clams, 	in shell, 	fr. 	or fzn - 	Clam en coquille fr. 	ou cong. 	.............. 1,017 929 58 58 

New Zealand - 	Nouvelle-Zélande 	.......................................... ... 

Italy 	- 	Italic 	.......................................................... ... 

Clams, shucked, fr. or Em 	- 	Clam déshabillée, Er. ou cong................ 448  244 354 194 
19 , 1 70  18,509 10,755 9,709 

Lobster meat, fresh or frozen - 	Chair de howard, fratche ou congelée 2,037 1,887 3,338 3,145 
Lobsters, alive or fresh boiled - 	Howard vivant ou bouilli frats .......... 

7 83  1,729 386 845 
631 

. 

358 217 221 

80 7 752 1,581 1,535 

Scallops, fresh or frozen - 	Pétoncle frais ou congelé ..................... 

99 119 185 222 

Other shellfish - 	Autres mollusques et crustacAs .......................... 

62 69 129 151 

	

United Kingdom - 	Royauine-Uni 	................................................. 

Lobster, 	canned - 	Howard en conserve ...................................... 

	

United Kingdom - 	Royauwe-Uni ............................................ 

589 513 1,158 1,076 

Other, 	canned - 	Autres, 	en conserve 	............................................ 

Sweden - 	Suede 	.......................................................... 
United States - 	Etats-Unis 	.............................................. 

Other shellfish, canned - 	Autres espCces, en conserve ..................... 196 155 82 66 

94,922 69,828 6,704 5,016 

NOLWSCS 6 CRUSTACEANS - Total - MOLUJSQIJES El CRUSTAdS ........................ 

64,748 55,414 4,666 4,129 
1,830 2,937 135 226 Philippines - 	Philippines 	............................................... 

Venezuela - 	Venezuela 	................................................... 1,706 1,220 143 90 
60,451 50,967 4,332 3,790 

27,506 10,401 1,881 655 
4,212 5,873 288 385 

22,226 4,381 1 3 509 259 
2,668 4,013 157 232 

GAL- GALL 

	

United States - 	Etats-Unis 	.............................................. 

Other 	fish meal - 	Farine d'autres poissc,ns 	................................ 

1 , 949 , 191  481,200 1,757 501 

FISH AND WHALE HEAL - Total - FARINE DE POISSON El DR MIEINE ................ 

Cod liver oil sun rotted - 	Huile de foie de morue, extraite au soleil 275,351 309,820 253 270 

Herring Meal 	- 	Farine de hareng 	........................................... 

NKRINE OILS - Total - HIJILES MARINES 	......................................... 

39,874 30,787 46 34 
1,369,516 20,100 1,160 12 
1,133,558 954 - 

United Kingdom - 	Royaume-Uni 	............................................ 

134,181 20,100 120 12 

United States - 	Etats-Unis 	.............................................. 
Whale meal and guano - 	Farine et guano de baleine ......................... 

Other fish oils - 	Autres huiles de Poisson ................................ 1,522 32,560 9 89 
Marine animal oils - 	Huiles d'animaux warms 	.............................. 262,928 87,933 289 96 

Other cod liver oil - 	Autres huiles de foie de morue ...................... 
Herring oil, Industrial - 	Huile de hareng pour usage industriel ........... 

Germany, 	West - 	Allemagne occidentate 	................................... 

- 	... ... 1,952 1,892 

United States 	Etats-Unis 	.............................................. 

6,238 13,929 236 535 

MISCELLANEOUS - Total 	- 	pgogj 	DIVKP, 	...................................... 

4,123 5,993 137 185 
Fish soluble. 	- 	SolubilisCs 	............................................... 

354 38J 
Fish Offal or refuse - 	Ddchets de poisson 	................................. 
Seaweeds - 	Herbes marines 	................................................. 
Other - 	Autres produits ................................................... 1,225 792 

Showing products and countries having contributed $100,000 or more to Can, exports in 1956. If no country is shown, 
U.S.A. was the sole or main market - except that no country information was compiled for "basket" entries. - Indiquant 
produits et pays ayant contribuC $100,000 ou plus aux exportations Can, en 1956. L'omission de pays indique que lea 
E. -U. furent le aeut ou principal marché - sauf pour lea posteR combines dont information par pays ne fut pas coai1Ce. 



8,457 

1,042 

824 1,344 155 
4,012 6,597 94 

135 282 55 
2,511 2,912 377 

55 47 37 
71. 257 2 
47 32 304 

18 

1,548 2,748 206 

1,150 1,096 120 
387 411 43 
276 248 38 
642 346 34 
398 647 86 

I 	5,313 

211 231 59 
121 68 31 
90 152 28 

1,091 1,126 575 
624 731 328 
215 217 126 

30 30 22 

685 1,334 265 
676 1,304 259 

231 
173 

4,218 4,388 2,554 
4,209 4,386 2,549 

214 236 48 
104 129 22 

184 

1,923 1,624 1,207 
889 515 222 

12 78 12 
1,019 981 971 

46 14 54 
41 14 51 

11 43 16 
187 174 120 
116 97 56 

60 59 53 

I 	... 	I 	498 

91 54 136 
34 14 57 

147 
122 

19 
175 272 215 

1,398 

1,433 1,258 50 
40,650 43,361 260 

1,088 

9,008 

1,341 

295 
129 
123 
520 

30 
5 

220 
19 

272 

135 
54 
40 
30 

137 

5,327 

68 
16 
48 

667 
449 
124 

23 

441 
428 
288 
214 

2,234 
2,232 

58 
32 

192 

1,175 
138 

59 
955 

20 
20 

70 
114 

51 
46 

517 

80 
21 

103 
61 
39 

334 

1.551 

26 
281 

1,244 
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Table 10. imports of Fish and Fishery Products, January-July, 1956-1957 

Tableau 10. Importations du poisson et des prodults de is p8che, Janvier-juillet, 1956-1957 

Products and Country of Origin (1) 

Produits et pays d'origine (1) 

Quantity - Quantité Value - Valeur 

1956 1957 1956 1957 

'000 lb - 1000 liv. $'OOO - 	1000 dollars 

TOEkLIMPORTS - IMPORTATIONS TOEAI.ES ........................................ 

FISH & SHELLFISH FR. or FE. - Total - POISSON, MOLLUSQUES, ETC., FR. OU CONG. 

Halibut, fresh - 	FlAtan frais ............................................ 

Herring, fresh - 	Hareng frais ............................................ 

Salmon, fresh - 	Saumon frais ............................................. 

Other fish - 	Autres poissons ............................................. 

Lobsters fresh - 	Homard frais ............................................ 

Oysters, in shell (bbl.) - Huitres en coquille (barils) .................. 

Oysters, shelled ( 1 000 gal.) - Huitres décoquillées (1000 gail.) ......... 

Squid fresh - 	Encornet frais ............................................. 

FISH SALTED AND SMOKED - Total - POISSON SALE ET FUME ....................... 

Herring salted - 	Hareng sale ............................................. 
United Kingdom - Royaume-Uni ........................................... 

Netherlands - 	Pays-Has ................................................. 

Norway - 	Norvège ....................................................... 

Other, salted, smoked or boneless - Autres p0158005 traitSs .............. 

FISH AND SHELLFISH PRESERVED - Total - POISSONS, MOLLUS(JES, ETC., CONSERVS. 

Herring kippered, canned - Hareng légCrement fume, en conserve ........... 

United Kingdom - 	Royauine-tlni ........................................... 

Norway - 	NorvIge ....................................................... 

Anchovies, Sardines canned - Anchois, sardines conserves ................. 

Norway - 	Norvège ....................................................... 

Portugal - 	Portugal .................................................... 

United States - 	Etats-Unia ............................................. 

Tuna canned - Thon en conserve ........................................... 

Japan - 	Japon .......................................................... 
Fish preserved in oil - Poisson conserve dana l'huiie .................... 

Peru - 	PCrou ........................................................... 

Salmon canned - Saumon en conserve ........................................ 

Japan - Japan ........................................................... 

Herring canned - Hareng en conserve ...................................... 

Germany West - Allemagne occidentale ................................... 

Other fish canned or preserved - Autrea potssons en bottes ............... 

Crabs, Clams, Shrimps, canned - Crabes, coques et crevettes en conserve 
Japan - 	Japon .......................................................... 

Norway - 	Norvège ....................................................... 

United States - 	Etats-Unis ............................................. 

Lobsters canned, prepared - Homerd prepare en conserve ................... 

Union of South Africa - Union Sud-Africaine ............................ 

Oysters shelled in cans ( 1 000 quarts) - Huitres décoquillAes, (1000 pintes) 
Oysters preserved n.o.p. - Huitrea préparéee, n.a.e ...................... 

Japan - 	Japon .......................................................... 
United States - 	Etats-Unis ............................................. 

MARINE OILS - Total - HUILES MARINES ........................................ 

Cod livers oil ( 1 000 gal.) - Huiie, foie de morue (1000 gall.) ........... 
Norway - 	Norvège ....................................................... 

Fish oil concentrated, for fortifying - Huile de poisson concentrée ...... 
Japan - 	Japon .......................................................... 
United States - 	Etata-Unis ............................................. 

Other Marine oils ( 1 000 gal.) - Autres huiles marines (1000 gaIl.) ....... 

OTHER FISHERY PRODUCTS - Total - AIJTRES PRODU ITS DE LA 14C14E ............... 

Fieh offal or refuse - DCchets de poisson ................................ 
Oyster shell, crushed or not - Ecailles d'huitrea, CcraeCee ou non ....... 
Other products - Autres produits ......................................... 

(1) Showing products amounting to $100,000 or more and countries contributing $45,000 or more in 1956. If no country is 
shown, U.S.A. was the sole or main country - except that no country of origin was taken into account for "basket" 
entries. - Indiquant lea produits au montant de $100,000 on plus at l'P.pys contribuant $45.000 ou plus. Omis5iOn du 
pays indique qua lea E.-U. soOt Ic seui 00 principal pays - sauf pour postes oouibinCs dont information par pays n'a pas 
CtC compilée. 
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Tableau 11. Prix recue par lee $cheurs, B Is mi-mois,septembre 1956-1957 

Species and Porte - EepBcee et Ports 1956 1957 Species and Ports - EspBces et Ports 1956 1957 

per lb-t par liv. t per lb-i par liv. 

ATLANTIC COAST - C6TE DE L' ATLANTIQIJE LOBSTER, MARKET - 	HOMA.RD MOYEN 
Yarmouth, 	N.S. 	- 	N.-E. 	............ - - 

COD MARKET - 	MORUE MOYENNE Petit de Grat, N.S. 	- 	N.-E - - 
(offshore fish 	pche hauturiBre) Grand Manan, 	N.B. 	- 	N.-B. 	......... - - 
Halifax, 	N.S. 	- 	N.-E. 	............. 3  1/4 3 1/4 Richibucto, 	N.B. 	- 	N.-B. 	.......... 33 - 
Lockeport, 	N.S 	- 	N.-E. 	............ 3  1/2 3 1/4 Souris, 	P.E.I. 	- 	1.-P.-E. 	......... - - 
Louisbourg, 	N.S. 	- 	N.-E. 	.......... 3-3 1/4 

... 

... 

3 Havre Aubert, 	Que. 	- 	Qué. 	......... - - 
Souris, 	P.E.I. 	- 	I.-P.-E. 	.......... .- 

. 
- Bay of Islands, Nfld. 	- 	T.-N - - 

COD, UNGRADED - 	MORUE, NON CLASSEE SCALLOPS - 	PETONCLES 
Caraquet, 	N.-B. 	- 	N.-B. 	........... 2  3/4 2 1/2 -  38 
Paspebiac, 	Que. 	- 	Qué. 	............ 21/2-2 3/4 2 1/4 Grand Manan, 	N.B. 	- 	N.-B. 	......... - - 
St. 	John's, 	HEld. 	- 	T.-N. 	......... 2 2 
Souris, 	P.E.I. 	- 	I.-P.-E. 	......... 

....... 

3  

. 

2 1/4 
HADDOCK lARGE - 	GROS AIGLEFIN 

. 

..... 

(offshore fish - 	pche hauturiere) BRITISH COLUMBIA- COLOMBIE-BRITANNIQUE 

..... 

Halifax, 	N.S. 	- 	N.-E. 	............. 5 1/2 

.. 

5 
Louisbourg, 	N.S. 	- 	N.-E. 	.......... - - SAUION - 	SAUMOMS 
St. 	John's, 	HEld. 	- 	T.-N. 	......... ..3  

.. 
2 SOCKEYE rd. - 	SOCKEYE, entier 

REDFISH - 	PERCHE ROSE 

Digby, 	N.S. 	- 	N. -E ...................... 
...... 

30 

..... 

35 
Halifax, 	N.S. 	- 	N.-E. 	............. - 2 1/4 COHO, dr. - 	CONO, habillé 

...... 

...... 

Louisbourg, 	N.S. 	- 	N.-E. 	.......... 1/4-2 1/2 - 39 28 
2  1/4 

Vancouver, B.C. 	- 	C. -B............. 

PINK, rd. - 	ROSE, entier 
FLOUNDERS - 	CARRELETS 

Vancouver, 	B.C. 	- 	C.-B............. 

10 9 1/4 
(offshore fish - 	pBche hauturiBre) CHUM, rd. - 	KETA, entier 

3  1/4 3 1/4 Vancouver, 	B.C. - 	C.-B............. 22 - 
3 -3  1/4 

...... 

3 RED SPRING dr. - 	QUINNAT, ROUGE,hab. 
(1) 	Sourie, 	P.E.I. 	- 	I.-P.-E 3 

. 

3 46-55 25-42 

Ramea, 	Nfld. 	- 	T. -N ................ ... 

2 . 7  2.7 

Prince Rupert, B.C. - 	C.-B......... 

WHITE SPRING dr. - QUINNAT,BLANC,hab. 
2  3/4 - 

Vancouver, 	B.C. 	- 	C.-B............. 

45 30 
HERR ING - 	HARENG HALl BUT MED., dr. - 	FLtIAN MOYEN, hab. 

Halifax, N.S. 	- 	N. -E ............... 

1.38 1.38 

Vancouver, 	B.C. - 	C.-B............. 

-  21 

Louisbourg, 	N.S. 	- 	N.-E............ 

SARDINES - 	SARDINS 23.7 18.4 

(1) Caraquet, N.B. - 	N.-8.......... 
(1) Ramea, Nfld. 	- 	T.-N............ 

Black's Harbou 	N.B. 	- 	N.-B 2 2 LINGCOD - 	)tDRUE LINGUE 

Yarmouth, N.S. 	- 	N.-E.............. 

MACKEREL - 	MAQLJEREAU 

Vancouver, 	B.C. - 	C.-B............. 

7-10 8-9 
3 3 

Prince-Rupert, 	B.C. 	- 	C.-B......... 

	

LEMON & ROCK SOLES - 	SOLES Cheticarnp, N.S. 	. 	N.-E............. 
Havre Auhert, Que. - 	Qué........... -  - 

Vancouver, 	B.C. 	- 	C. -B............. 

Prince-Rupert, 	B.C. 	- 	C.-B......... 3 1/2 4 

(1) Inshore and offshore fish - de pBche hauturière et cOtiBre. 

Table 12. Comparative Table. Index Numbers of Wholesale Prices of Fishery Products and Selected Index Series 

Tableau 12. Tableau comparatif. Indices du prix de gros des produits de La péche et certains autres indices 

Year and month 
- - - - 

Wholesale prices - Prix de gros Salaries 
Industrial 

Consumer Price Index - 
I 	Indice du prix B Ia cc-souuiiation 

Fishery Pro- Meat Fresh- I 	Fowl dr. - Annéc St meia ducts-Produits Viande I 	volaille Couositc 
Sa1aire 	I d.[ Cana U.S.A. - E.-U. U.K.- K. -U. 

de Ia péche fraiche I 	habillée 
1935-1939 100 1949- 100 1947-1949 Jan.15-Janv. 

100 1952 	100 
1952 Average-Moyenne 279.8 343.6 194.5 140.3 116.5 113.5 102.6 
1953 Average-Moyenne 259.0 292.5 220.1 151.5 115.5 115.5 105.8 
1954 Average-Moyenne 260.4 283.9 164.7 151.3 116.2 111.8 107.7 
1955 Average-Moyenne 273.9 271.2 189.5 160.1 116.4 114.5 112.6 
1956 Average-Moyenne 296.9 262.6 187.3 180.5 118.1 116.2 102.0 

1956 August-MQt 293.1 281.6 180.7 189.9 119.1 116.8 102.3 
September-Septembre 298.6 281.0 156.6 191.0 119.0 117.1 102.1 
October-Octobre 301.1 275.9 150.6 194.5 119.8 117.7 102.7 
November-Novetnbre 303.6 270.3 150.6 195.4 120.3 117.8 103.1 
December-Décembre 313.4 268.9 150.6 194.3 120.4 118.0 103.4 

1957 January-Janvier 317.1 276.0 144.6 180.3 120.3 118.2 104.4 
February-Février 320.4 274.6 138.6 184.7 120.5 118.7 104.3 
March-Mars 322.4 273.5 147.6 185.8 120.5 118.9 104.1 
April-Avril 312.4 280.8 144.6 186.1 120.9 119.3 104.5 
May-Mgi 297.1 287.9 138.6 187.9 121.1 119.6 104.6 
June-Juin 294.9 293.7 135.5 195.7 121.6 120.2 105.7 
July-Juillet 291,9 295.0 156.6 202.2 121.9 120.8 106.6 
August-Mat 289.6 288.6 150.6 203.6 122.6 121.0 106.4 
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Table 13. Wholesale prices of Fishery Products, at mid-month, September, 1956 - 1957 

Product Unit 
Halifax Montreal Toronto 

1956 1957 1956 1957 1956 

$ $ $ $ $ 
ATLANTIC PRODUCTS, fresh, frozen or smoked 

lb .192 .200 .259 .258 .284 
" .199 .199 .234 .213 .248 

	

1. 	Cod 	fillets, 	fresh, 	unwrapped .................... 

	

2. 	Cod 	fillets, 	frozen, 	cello, 	5 	lb 	................. 
" .250 .250 .318 .317 .331 

" - .398 .425 .408 - 

'1 .288 .288 .355 .353 .378 

6. Herring, kippered, domestic .185 .185 .248 .237 .259 
" .144 - .150 .162 .178 

3 . 	Cod 	fillets, 	smoked 	.............................. 

" - - - .300 .239 

4. 	Halibut, 	fresh or frozen, 	10-40 lb ............... 

ATLANTIC, canned 
Lobster, 	Fancy 	Grade 	........................ cs. 48: 	5 oz. 37.550 38.600 36.520 37.410 36.812 

Sardines, not smoked, 	in vegetable oil 	......ca. l0O-3j oz. 9.097 9.187 8.846 9.022 8.691 

PACIFIC PRODUCTS, 	fresh, frozen & smoked 
Halibut, 	frozen, 	10-40 Ib, headless and dressed lb - - .443 .375 .419 

Silverbright, 	frozen, headless 	dressed ......... ' - .534 .455 .476 

" 
- .640 .560 .595 

5. 	Haddock fillets, 	fresh, unwrapped ................ 

7. 	Mackerel, 	frozen, 	round 	.......................... 

13. Coho, 	frozen, 	headless and dressed ............... 
" - - - - 

8. 	Smelts, 	frozen, 	No. 	1 	............................ 

PACIFIC, canned 
15. 	Sockeye, 	Grade 	A 	............................ Cs. 48: 	lb 23.375 23.375 22.170 22.295 22.082 

16. 	Pink, 	Grade 	A 	...............................cs. " 12.938 13.455 12.307 12.813 12.232 

INLAND FISH 

14 . 	Lingcod, 	fresh 	................................... 

lb - - .395 .420 .321 

" - - .287 .287 .286 

" - - .442 .496 .458 

17. 	Whitefish, 	fresh 	................................. 

" - - .410 .414 .399 

Whitefish, 	frozen 	................................ 
Lake 	Trout, 	fresh 	................................ 

" - - - - - 
Lake 	Trout, 	frozen 	............................... 
Yellow Pickerel 	fillets, 	fresh ................... 
YelLow Pickerel 	fillets, 	frozen .................. " - - - - - 

Table 14. Retail prices of Fishery products at the beginning of September, 1956 - 1957 

Product Unit 
Halifax Montreal 

1956 1957 1956 1957 

ATLANTIC PRODUCTS, fresh, frozen or smoked 
lb .308 .313 - - 

" - - - - 
Cod 	fillets, 	smoked 	.......................................... " .368 .370 .470 .470 

Finnan Haddie 	................................................ •' .438 .440 .490 .500 
" .444 .464 .518 .516 

.292 .314 .322 .340 
- .330 .342 

" 
' 

- 
.967 

- 
- 

.443 
- 

.410 

.943 

6. 	Herring, 	kippered 	............................................ 

ATLANTIC, canned 
10. 	Lobster, 	Fancy 	Grade 	.................................... tin s oz. .859 .918 .879 .893 

I. 	Cod fillets, 	fresh, 	unwrapped 	................................ 

11. 	Sardines, 	not 	smoked, 	in oil 	............................ tin 3 	oz. .096 .098 .094 .097 

). 	Haddock 	fillets, 	fresh 	...................................... 

PACIFIC PRODUCTS, fresh, frozen or smoked 

2. 	Cod 	fillets, 	frozen, 	packaged 	................................ 

lb .933 .933  

Smelts, 	frozen, 	No. 	I 	........................................ 
Salmon steak, 	fresh or 	frozen ................................ 

" - - - - 

7. 	Mackerel, 	frozen 	............................................. 

" - - - 
H 
" 

- 
ATL, .656 

- 
.622 

- 
- 

- 
- 

	

12. 	Coho steak, 	fresh or 	frozen 	.................................. 

	

14. 	Silverbright steak, 	fresh or 	fruzen .......................... 

" - - - - 

13. 	Spring steak, 	fresh or 	frozen 	................................ 

16 . 	Halibut 	steak, 	fresh 	......................................... 
U. 	Halibut steak, 	frozen 	........................................ 

PACIFIC, canned 
8 oz. .532 .549 .487 .502 

18. 	Sockeye, 	Grade 	A 	........................................tin 

	

15 . 	Lingcod, 	fresh 	............................................... 

	

19. 	Pink, 	Fancy 	Grade 	.......................................tin ' .285 .319 .269 .294 

INLAND FISH 
lb - - - - 
" - - - - 

Whitefish, 	fresh 	............................................. 
Whitefish, 	frozen 	............................................. 

,, - - - 
- 

- 
.587 Lake 	Trout, 	fresh 	............................................ 

Yellow Pickerel, 	fresh 	....................................... " - - 

(1) Toronto store sample changed, starting with September 1957. 
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Tableau 13. Prix de grog des produits de Ia pcbe A is mi-moig, septebre, 1956 - 1957 

Toronto Winnipeg Vancouver 
unite Produits 

1957 1956 1957 1956 1957 
S $ $ $ 

PRODUITS DE L'ATLMTIQUE, frais, congeles ou fumes 
.295 - - - - liv. Filets 	de 	morue, 	frais 	............................ 
.245 .267 .257 - - " Filets 	de morue, 	congeles 	......................... 2 
.326 .330 .350 - - " Filets 	de morue, 	fumes 	............................ 3 - - - - " FlCtan, 	frais ou congelC, 	10-40 liv . 	.............. 	4 

.385 .430 - - - " Filets d'aiglefin, 	frais, 	non enveloppes 	.......... 5 

.261 .270 .280 - - " Hareng 	lCgèrement 	fume 	............................ 6 

.181 - - - " Maquereau congelé, 	entier 	......................... 7 

.234 .393 - - - " Eperlan 	congelC 	no 	1 	.............................. 8 

DE L'ATL#.NTIQUE, en conserve 
37.935 39.275 39.280 - - 48: 	5 one. (Csisse) 	Homard, 	classe de 	fantaiste 	.............. 9 
9.104 9.140 9.381 - - 100-34onc. (Caisse) Sardines non fumCes, dans Phuile vCgCtale 10 

PRODUITS DL) PACIFIqUE, frais, congelCs ou fumes 
.384 .397 .360 .335 .251 liv. FlCtan congelC, 	Ctte et habille, 	10-40 liv. 	...... 	11 
.418 - .480 .350 .337 It 

 Saumon keta, 	congele, 	CtCté et habille 	............ 12 
.551 .563 .563 .497 .410 It 

 Coho congelé, 	étété et vidC 	....................... 13 - - .170 .150 " Morue 	lingue, 	fratche 	............................. 14 

22.064 22.220 21.970 20.733 21.567 48: 	. 	liv. 
DL) PACIFIQUE, en conserve 
(Caisses) 	Sockeye, 	classe A 	....................... 15 

12.934 12.200 12.940 10.983 12.083 It 
 (Caisses) 	Saumon rose, 	classe A 	................... 16 

POISSON D'EAU DOUCE 
- - - - liv. corégone, 	frats 	................................... 17 .269 .223 .233 - " Corégcrne, 	congelC 	................................. 18 - - - - - " Truite 	de 	lac, 	fratche 	............................ 19 

.411 .323 - - - " Truite 	de 	lac, 	congeles 	........................... 20 - - - - - ' Filets 	de dorC cousmin, 	frais 	...................... 21 
- .583 .623 - - " Filets de dorC coginun, 	congelé .................... 22 

Tableau 14. Prix de detail des produits de Is pCche au debut de septembr; 1956 - 1957 

Toronto Vancouver 
Unite Produits 

1957  1956 1957 1956 
5. 

PR000ITS DE L'ATLANTIQUE, frsis, congelés ou fumes 
.436 .468 - - liv. Filets 	de morue, 	frais et enveloppes 	.......................... 1 
.295 .297 - - " Filets 	de morue congelés et enveloppés 	........................ 2 
.526 .528 .532 .538 ' Filets 	de morue 	fumes 	......................................... 3 
.532 .533 .532 .548 " Finriarn 	haddie 	................................................. 4 
.595 .600 - - " Filets 	d'atglefin 	frais 	....................................... 5 
.382 .376 .400 .400 tI  Rareng 	légèrement 	fuatC 	........................................ 6 

- - - - to 
 )laquereau 	congele 	............................................. 7 

- - - - " Eperlan 	congele 	no 	1 	.......................................... 8 
- - - " Trancheg 	de 	saumon 	............................................ 9 

DE L'ATlANTIQUE, en conserve 
.860 .895 .949 .959 5 one. (Botte) 	Homsrd, 	elasse de 	fantaisie 	..........................10 
.095 .097 .098 .102 3. 	one. (Botte) 	Sardines non fumCes, 	dans 	l'huile 	....................11 

DL) PACIFIQUE, frais, congelCs ou fumes 
.854 .880 - - liv. Tranches de coho, 	fratches ou congelCes 	.......................12 
.972 1.140 - .730 " Tranches de quinnat, 	fratches ou congelCes ....................13 - - - " Tranches de keta, 	fratches ou congelCes 	.......................14 - - .375 .378 ' 4orue 	lingue, 	fratche 	.........................................15 
.880 - .580 .520 " rranches 	de 	flétan, 	fratthes 	..................................16 
.695 .710 - - " Tranches 	de 	flCtan, 	congelées 	.................................17 

DL) PACIFIQUE, en conserve 
.484 .497 .480 .491 8 o. (gotte) 	Sockeye, 	elasse A 	....................................18 
.268 .295 .252 .280 of  (Dotte) 	Saumon rose, 	classe A 	................................19 

POISSON D'EAU DOUCE 
.559 .557 - liv. CorCgone, 	frais 	...............................................20 - - - - " CorCgone, 	congelC 	.............................................21 
.781 .882 - - It  Truite 	de 	lac, 	fratche 	........................................22 - - - - to 

 Doré 	cosmain, 	frais ............................................23 

(1) A Toronto, on a change l'Cchantillon des magasins A partir de Septethre 1957. 



2,948 
12,307 
1,919 

30,411 
3,460 

51,045 

32,671 
31,264 
1,407 

3,244 

26,355 

1,714 
5,241 

623 
3,394 

373 
11,345 

5,168 
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Table 15. 	Freezings and stocks of frozen fish, 	selected products, Canada and United States, Sept., 1956-1957 

Tableau 15. 	Cong1ation et stocks de poisson congelé, 	certains prodits, Canada et Etats-Unis, sept. , 1956-1957 

FREEZINGS - CONGElATION STOCKS 

Selected Products - Canada and United States January - September September 30 
Janvier - Septembre Septembre 

Certains produits - Canada et Etats-Unis 

1956 1957 1956 1957 

'000 lb - Milliers de liv. '000 lb - MilUers de 	liv. 

FROZEN FISH & SHELLFISH-Total-POISSON, MOLLUSQUES ET CRUSTACS 442,709 442,772 293,487 274,999 
191 , 722  190,161 87,839 73,868 
250,987 252,611 195,648 201,131 

SELECTED PILLETS-Total-CERTAINS FILETS 	... ....................... 118,710 Q8,013 66,025 49,802 

Canada 

Canada 	..................................................... .... 
United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	................................ .... 

26,509 21,818 7,296 5,564 

Haddock 	(1) 	- 	Aiglefin 	(1) 	................................. 

. 

18,489 15,710 2,392 1,553 
Cod Atlantic 	- 	Morue 	de 	l'Atlantique 	........................ 

11,922 9,676 3,141 1,988 Redfish or Ocean 	Perch - 	Perche 	rose 	........................ 
.. 

10 , 745  11,994 2,898 2,579 Soles 	and 	flounders 	- 	Soles 	et 	carretets 	................ .... . 

Sub-total 	- 	Sous-total 	.................................... 67,665 59,198 15,727 11,684 

United States - 	Etats-Unis 
Cod 	- 	Morue 	................................................ 
Haddock 	- 	Aiglefin 	......................................... 
Pollock 	- 	Goberge 	.......................................... 
Ocean 	Perch 	- 	Perche 	rose 	.................................. 
Flounder 	- 	Carrelets 	....................................... 

Sub - total 	- 	Sous-total 	................................... 

FiSHBWCKS-Total-BLOCS DE POISSON .............................. 
Canada 	........................................................ 
United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	................................... 

FISH STICKS-Total-BACUETTES DE POISSON 	.......................... 
Canada 	........................................................ 
United 	States 	- 	Etat8-Unis 	................................... 

SALMON PACIFIC, DRESSED-Total-SAUMON OP.) PACIFIQUE, RABILIi ...... 

Canada 
Chum 	- 	Keta 	................................................ 
Coho 	- 	Coho 	................................................ 
Pink 	- 	Rose 	................................................ 
Spring 	- 	Quinnat 	........................................... 
Other 	- 	Autrea 	............................................. 

Sub-total 	- 	Sous-tot*L 	................................... 

United States - 	Etats-Unis 
King 	or 	Spring 	- 	Quinnat 	................................... 
Silver 	or Coho - 	Coho ou argenté 	........................... 
Fall 	or 	Chum 	- 	Keta 	........................................ 
Other 	- 	Autres 	............................................. 

Sub - total 	- 	Sous-total 	................................... 

HALIBUT PACIFIC, DRESSED-Total-FLETAN 011 PACIFIQUE, HABILLE ..... 

Canada 	........................................................ 
United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unia 	................................... 

SHELLFISH-Total-MOLLUSQUES ET CRUSTACES 	........................ 
Canada 	........................................................ 
United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	................................... 

FRESWATER FISH-Total-POISSON 01 EAU DOUCE 	........................ 
Canada 

Lake 	trout 	- 	Truite 	de 	lac 	............................. 
Whi tefish 	- 	Coregone 	................................... 
Other 	- 	Autrea 	......................................... 

Sub- total 	- 	Sous-total 	................................... 

United States - 	Etats-Unie 
Trout 	- 	Truite 	............................................. 
Whi tefish 	- 	Coregone 	........................................ 
Other 	- 	Autres 	......................................... 

Sub- total 	- 	Sous-total 	................................... 

BAIT AND ANIMAL FOODS-Total- BOETFE ET NOIJRRITURE ANIMALE ........ 
Canada 	........................................................ 
United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	................................... 

Includes Hake and Pollock - Inclus is morue-barbue et Is goberge. 
Includes fillets - filets compris. 
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D.B.S. FISHERIES STATISTICS RELEASED IN SEPTEMBER 

SUMMARY REVIEW 

Ontario Fisheries Reached Record Levels In 1956 The yield of the Ontario fisheries reached a record total of 59,710- 
000 pounds in 1956, with unprecedented values of $7,927,000 for fish 

landed and $8,920,000 for marketed products. Compared with the preceding year, it was an increase of 31 per cent in 
quantity landed and of 17 per cent in values. Perch and yellow pickerel were the main species contributing to these 
increases, while the whitefish and trout fisheries failed to reach previous year3 levels. 

Fish from Lake Erie normally represents a major share of the landings within the province. The total catch 
from Lake Erie in 1956 reached 44,683,000 pounds with a landed value of $5,434,000, against 30,284,000 pounde and 
$3,841,400 in the preceding year, an increase of 48 per cent in volume and of 42 per cent in value. Lake Erie waters 
contributed to 75 per cent of the total Ontario landings, compared with 66 per cent in 1955. 

The take of perch increased by 128 per cent to 11,843,000 pounds from 5,181,000 in 1955, with corresponding 
landed values at $950,000 and $661,300. The catch and landed value of yellow pickerel increased by 75 per cent and 47 
per cent respectively to 11,672,000 pounds and $1,908,000 from 6,884,000 pounds and $1,298,200 in 1955. The landings 
of blue pickerel were virtually the same in the past two years but the value landed increased to $1,802,000 in 1956 
from $1,448,500 in the preceding year. 

While the Lake Erie fisheries contributed mostly to these recorded increases, it is noteworthy that the Lake 
Ontario waters as well as northern waters also yielded at better level in the past year than in 1955. The Landings in 
Lake Superior were 8OEflewhat less in 1956 than in the previous year, due mainly to a decreased catch of lake trout. 

(Advance figures releaaed by D.B.S.) 

Catch Smaller In New Brunswick In 1955 The catch of fish and shellfish in the province of New Brunswick declined by 
22 per cent in 1955, to 158,359,000 pounds from 221,981,000 in the preceding 

year. The value of landings and of products also fell - by 8 per cent - to $6,556,000 and $20,419,500 respectively 
from $7,152,900 and $22,161,000 in 1954. The decrea8e was largely accounted for by the failure of the herring fishery 
in 1955. 

The landings of herring (large and small) fell to 55,443,000 pounds and $646,800 from 106,981,000 pounds and 
$1,555,700 in the preceding year. On the other hand, more draggers were operating in 1955 than in the previous year 
(77 versus 67) and consequently the groundfish catch climbed to 61,358,000 pounds valued at $1,581,700, against 
47,249,000 pounds and $1,258,100 in 1954. The lobster and oyster fisheries were very satisfactory, the landings being 
respectively 13 per cent and 46 per cent higher than in the preceding year. 

The value of the canned products for the year dropped to $6,640,600 from $9,996,200 in 1954, mainly as a 
result of the small pack of large herring and of sardines. This decline was only partially offset by increased sales 
of groundfish and shellfish products. The sales of alive lobsters and of fresh or frozen lobster meat were sub. 
stantially higher than in the previous year, while the pack of the canned meat fell somewhat. The bloater herring 
production was 7,141,000 pounds against 6,233,000 in 1954. 

The value of capital equipment employed in the primary operations advanced to $9,597,700 from $8,498,000 in 
1954. The number of fishermen was reported at 9,634, versus 9,299 in the preceding year. 

(Fisheries Statistics of Canada, New Brunswick 1955) 

The Nova Scotia Fisheries Enjoyed Record Year In 1955 The Nova Scotia fisheries reached record levels in 1955 for 
landings, value landed as well as that of products. Compared 

with the preceding year, the catch climbed by 7 per cent to 425,902,000 pounds from 396,511,000 and the landed value 
by 2 per cent to $23,582,000 from $23,046,000. The value of products rose by 7 per cent to $47,092,800 from $44,-
078,700 in 1954. Heavy landings of groundfish and of herring mainly contributed to the increase over the 1954 level. 

The catch of groundfish rose by 4 per cent to 320,243,000 pounds from 307,573,000 in the previous year. 
Compared with 1954, the landings of cod fell substantially but this was more than offset by increaeed catches of 
haddock and flatfish. The herring fishery yielded at very high level in 1955, reaching 50,201,000 pounds, against 
33,093,000 in the preceding year. 

As usual, the products marketed were mainly derived from the groundfish species, these contributing to 59 
per cent of the total, against 24 per cent from molluscs and crustaceans and 12 per cent from the pelagic or estuarial 
fish. Significant changes in the products, compared with 1954, were the increases in the frozen fillets, the chilled 
or frozen lobster meat and the pickled fish. The frozen fillet figure (excluding fish blocks) rose to 38,595,000 
pounds valued at $8,298,800 from 33,404,000 pounds and $7,238,400 in the preceding year. The production of lobater 
meat was 710,000 pounds valued at $1,133,300 versus 311,000 and $525,200 in 1954; as a counterpart the canned lobster 
(meat) pack declined to 9,347 cases from 19,043. 

The value of capital equipment employed in the primary operations was $24,868,000 in 1955 versus $24,362,300 
in the preceding year. The number of fishermen fell somewhat to 14,221 from 14,864. 

(Fisheries Statistics of Canada, Nova Scotia 1955) 
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LA STATISTIQUE DES PCHES N5BLIE EN SEF2EMERE PAR LE BFS 

Lee peches de 1'Ontario établissent un record an 1956 La rendeinent de Ia peche an Ontario a atteint le volume record 
de 59,710,000 livres an 1956 at Is valeur sans précCdent de 

$7,927,000 quant aux debarquements at de $8,920,000 quant aux produits mis our le inarchC. Comparativement I l'annCe 
prCcédecite, ces chiffres representent une augmentation de 31 p. 100 du volume débarqué at de 17 p. 100 de Is valeur. 
La perchaude at Le doré co.rn ont etC lee principales espèces qui ont figure h cat accroiseement. D'autre part, les 
peches de corCgone at de truite n'ont p55 atteint le niveau de l'annCe précCdente. 

D'ordinaire, Is peche du lac Erie reprCsente la plus graude partie des débarquemente dana la province. La 
prise totale dans ce lac a, an 1956, atteint 44,683,000 1ivre d'une valeur de $5,434,000 (30,284,000 livres at 
$3,841,400 an 1955), augmentation de 48 P.  100 quant au volume at de 42 p. 100 quant A is valeur. Las dCbarqueinents 
du lac ErC ont figure pour 75 p. 100 du total provincial, an comparaison de 66 p.  100 an 1955. 

La prise de la perchaude s'est accrue de 128 p. 100 par rapport h l'annCe prCc&iente (11,843,000 iivres 
contre 5,181,000) at la valeur est passée cia $661,300 h $950,000. La prise de doré coimiun at as valeur sont niontées 
respectivement de 75 at de 47 p. 100 (11,672,000 livres at $1,908,000 contre 6,884,000 at $1,298,200). Lea débarque-
ments de sandre ont accuse un volume h peu près semblable h ceiui de l'année précédente, mais Is valeur debarquée 
eat montée de $1,448,500 h $1,802,000. 

Bien que lea peches du lac Erie aient figure pour is majeure partie de l'accroiesement gén&ai, cellea du 
lac Ontario at des eaux du Nord ont donné cependant un meilleur reudeineni qu'en 1955. Las debarquements du Lac 
SupCrieur out quelque peu dimituiC par suite, principalement, d'une prise rCduite de trutte de lac. 

(Chiffres provisoiree publiCs par le BFS) 

ItCduction, an 1955, des peches so Nouveau-Brunswick La prise de poissons at de crustacCe at mollusques au Nouveau- 
Brunswick a, an 1955, diniinuA de 22 p.  100 sur 1954 (158,359,000 

ltvres Contra 221,981,000). La valeur dCbarqude du poisson at des produits a egalement baissC pour descendre de 8 
p. 100, soit de $7,152,000 at de $22,161,000, respectivement, h $6,556,000 at h $20,419,000. L'insucchs de La peche 
du hareng explique an grande partie cette baisse. 

Lea dCbaiquements de harengs (gros at petite) out etC rCduits b 55,443,000 (106,981,000 an 1954) livres d'une 
valeur de $646,800 ($1,555,700). D'autre part, conme lee dragueura,en 1955, ont etC h l'oeuvre an plus grand nombre 
qu'en 1954 (77 coatre 67), Is prise de poisson de fond a grimpC a 61,358,000 livres, d'une valeur de $1,581,700, an 
comparaison de 47,249,000 livres at de $1,258,100. Las péches de hoinard at d'huttres ont etC fort satisfaisantes at 
Laura dCbarquements oar respectivement etC supCrieurs de 13 CL de46 p.  100 h ceux de l'année prCcAdente. 

La valeur des produits an conserve est totnbCe h $6,640,600 an 1955, contra $9,996,200 an 1954, par suite, 
principalement, d'une mise an conserve rCduite da gros hareng at de sardine. Cette reduction n's etC que partiellement 
contre balancCe par l'accroissement des ventes de produits des poissona de fond at de mollusques at crustacCs. La 
vente de howard vivant at de chair fratche ou congelee de howard s'est considCrablement accrue par rapport h l'annCe 
précédente, alori que le miae an conserve de Is chair a quelque peu diininuC. La production de craquelot s'est Ctablie 

7,141,000 livres, contre 6,233,000 an 1954. 

La valeur du materiel uttlisC dams las operations premires est montée h $9,597,700 an 1955, contre $8,498,-
000 an 1954. On a signalC qua I.e noabre de pecheura eat passé de 9,299 h 9,634. 

(La atatiatique des peches du Canada, Nouveau-Brunswick, 1955) 

1.es peches de is Nouvelle-Ecosse out comm one annCe record an 1955 En 1955, les pBches de la Nouveile-Ecosse out 
Ctabli des records quant aux dCbarqueisents, b la 

valour dCbarqu&e at Ik celle des produits. Couiparativement 7A Is pri8e de 1954, celLe de 1955 a auguienté cia 7 p. 100 
(425,902,000 livres contre 396,511,000); dana Is méme coinparaison, Is valeur débarquée s'est accrue de 2 p.  100 ($23,-
582,000 contre $23,046,000). La valcur des produits, qui eat montée de 7 p. 100, est passCe de $44,078,000 h $47,092,-
800. Cette augmentation our 1954 provient surtout de lourds debarquemente de poisson de fcuid et de hareng. 

La prise de poisson de fond s'est accrue de 4 p. 100 sur 1954 (320,243,000 livres contre 307,573,000). Dana 
Is memo comparaison, lea debarquements de morue ont fortement dCcru, mais ce recul a etC plus que coinpensC par 1 'avance 
enregistrée par les prise8 &eglefin at de pleuronectea. La péche de hareng, trés abondante an 1955, a attetht 50,-
201,000 livres, contra 33,093,000 l'annCe précedente. 

Canine d'habitude, lea pi-oduits mis our le marchC provenaient principaleinent des espêces de fond, qui out 
figure pour 59 P.  100 de la valeur totale, comparativement h 24 p.  100 pour les mollusques at crustacés at k 12 p.  100 
pour les poissons pClagiques ou d'estuaire. Relativement aux produits, on a note des changements marques via-a-vie 
1954 pour lea filets congelCa, Is chair de barnard refrigerée on congelCe at le poisson saumurC. Las filets congelCs 
(h l'exclusion des blocs) se soar ClevCs h 38,595,000 livrea ($8,298,800),  au regard de 33,404,000 ($7,238,400) an 
1954. La production de chair de howard a'est Ctablie 1 710,000 livres d'une valeur de $1,133,300, contre 311,000 at 
$525,200; par contra, Is chair de howard an conserve a Cte rCduite de 19,043 a 9,347 caisses. 

La valeur du materiel utilisC dans las operations premiBres a'est chiffrCe par $24,868,000 an 1955, coutre 
$24,362,300 an 1954. La nombre des pecheurs a quelque pen diminué (14,221 contre 14,864). 

(L.a statistique des peches du Canada, Nouvelle-Ecosse, 1955) 
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